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DAYSTAR MINISTRIES
England & Wales · Charity number 1126317

Details

Status Registered

Legal form Trust

Registered 2008-10-16

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 143 Caistor Park Road
London
E15 3PR

Phone 07414922075

Email daystarministries@yahoo.com

Activities

Objects: TO ADVANCE THE CHRISTIAN FAITH (IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATEMENT OF
BELIEFS) FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE HOLDING OF PRAYER MEETINGS,
LECTURES, PUBLIC CELEBRATION OF RELIGIOUS FESTIVALS AND BY PRODUCING AND/OR
DISTRIBUTING LITERATURE AND RECORDED MATERIAL TO ENLIGHTEN OTHER ABOUT THE
CHRISTIAN FAITH

Activities: HOLDING REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING TO ENLIGHTEN THE GENERAL PUBLIC ON THE
MESSAGE OF THE CHRISTIAN FAITH.

Classification

• How: Provides Advocacy/advice/information

• What: Religious Activities

• Who: The General Public/mankind

Geography

• Area of benefit: UNDEFINED, IN PRACTICE

• Nigeria

• Throughout London

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1126317
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1126317
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Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-07-14 - - - -

2024-07-14 £56,808 £54,960 - -

2023-07-14 £37,810 £37,649 - -

2022-07-14 £38,965 £38,051 - -

2021-07-14 £25,472 £25,716 - -

2020-07-14 £24,597 £26,035 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

CECILIA OLUODOJUTIMI Chair

Oluseyi Tijani 2023-10-13

PATRICIA OMOREGIE

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1126317


DAYSTAR MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1126317

Accounts



Trustee Annual Report – 2023/2024

1. Charity Details

Charity Name: Daystar Ministries
Charity Registration Number: 1126317
Principal Address: 143 Caistor Park Road, London, E15 3PR

Trustees Serving During the Year:

 Cecilia Oluodojutimi
 Oluseyi Tijani
 Alex Igwilo
 Patricia Omoregie

2. Structure and Governance

Daystar Ministries is an unincorporated charity governed by its constitution adopted on 14 
July 2008.

The trustees meet regularly to oversee the charity’s activities and ensure that it operates in 
accordance with its charitable objectives. New trustees are recruited through a process of 
nomination and voting and are given an induction into the charity’s operations and policies 
after demonstrating long-term participation in its charitable activities.

Financial integrity is one of our core values. As such, we aim to appoint trustees with a 
proven track record of honesty and integrity, who understand the vision and objectives of the 
charity and are passionate about making a positive difference in the lives of others.

3. Objectives and Activities

Charitable Objective:

To advance the Christian faith (in accordance with the Statement of Beliefs) for the benefit of
the public through the holding of prayer meetings, lectures, public celebration of religious 
festivals, and by producing and/or distributing literature and recorded material to enlighten 
others about the Christian faith.

Main Activities During the Year:

 Held regular prayer meetings, Bible studies, and worship gatherings.



 Hosted numerous public events to celebrate religious festivals such as Christmas and 
Easter.

 Distributed Christian literature and media (both printed and digital).
 Delivered lectures and teaching sessions on Christian doctrine and values.

These activities further our charitable purpose by promoting understanding of the Christian 
faith and providing spiritual and community support.

4. Achievements and Performance

In this reporting year, the charity:

 Conducted over 200 weekly prayer meetings and Bible studies.
 Celebrated Christmas & New Years with public gatherings attended by 100s of 

people.
 Distributed 100s tracts, booklets, and audio/video messages.
 Provided pastoral care and encouragement to members and new believers.

Feedback from attendees and recipients was encouraging. Many reported a deeper 
understanding of the Christian message and greater engagement with the community.

5. Financial Review

Income: £56,807.95
Expenditure: £54,959.91
Net Funds: £1,848.04 surplus

Main sources of income were:

 Donations from individuals and supporters 
 Tithes and offerings from regular attendees

Funds were spent primarily on venue hire, literature production, media outreach, and event 
costs.

6. Future Plans

Next year, we aim to:

 Expand outreach by producing more online teachings and digital content.
 Organize an evangelism campaign in the local area.
 Train and equip more volunteers for prayer and ministry support.



 Launch a quarterly Christian newsletter.

7. Statement of Trustees’ Responsibilities

The trustees are responsible for:

  Ensuring proper accounting records are kept

  Preparing annual accounts in accordance with the Charities Act

  Acting in the best interests of the charity and within its constitution

This report was approved by the trustees on 26/06/2025 and signed on their behalf by:

Signature: C.O.
Name: Cecilia Oluodojutimi
Date: 26/06/2025



DATE DETAILS WITHDRAWAL DEPOSIT

7/3/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 100

7/3/2023 victoria oluwaseun offering 5

7/3/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

7/3/2023 VICTORIA OWWASEUN sent from monzo 10

7/3/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 25

7/3/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

7/3/2023  THE PAROCHIAL CHURch daystar 200

7/4/2023  LIGHTASSEMBLY 150

7/4/2023 A WILLIAMS-A WILLIAMS 50

7/10/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 250

7/10/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 25

7/10/2023 OELEMIDE OLAMIDE ELEMIDE 5

7/10/2023 VICTORIA OLUWSEUN OFFERING 5

7/10/2023 KAMARA KN 10

7/10/2023 K DAVIDSON OFFERING 9

7/10/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 10

7/10/2023 IFEOMA PETER 5

7/10/2023 OLUODOJUTIMI 20

7/10/2023 SAMSOM OGUNTOWO PAID WITH STERLING 10

7/10/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

7/10/2023 FADOJUTIMI PAUL 60

7/10/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10.5

7/10/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

7/10/2023 CHRIST FOR ALL NATION 20

7/10/2023 1059 1833.33

7/11/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

7/12/2023 light assembly 150

7/12/2023 v oluwaseun -tithe 162

7/12/2023 A WILLIAMS-A WILLIAMS 50

7/12/2023 1060 198

7/17/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 25

7/17/2023 v oluwaseun -tithe 10

7/17/2023 erhunmunsee osare- sister christy 35

7/17/2023 o elemide olamide elemide 5

7/17/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

7/17/2023 IFEOMA PETER 10

7/17/2023 K DAVIDSON OFFERING 10

7/17/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

7/24/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 10

7/24/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 30

7/24/2023 ALEXANDER paul 50

7/24/2023 o elemide olamide elemide 5

7/24/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

7/24/2023 v oluwaseun -titthe 5

7/24/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20



7/24/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

7/24/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

7/24/2023 british gas usiness 29.8

7/25/2023 A WILLIAMS-A WILLIAMS 50

7/25/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

7/31/2023 erhunmunsee osare- sister christy 10

7/31/2023 erhunmunsee osare- sister christy 20

7/31/2023 victoria oluwaseun offering 10

7/31/2023 light assembly 150

7/31/2023 omowunmi sarunmi offering 5

7/31/2023 patrick eleguase 4

7/31/2023 light assembly 150

7/31/2023 light assembly 170

7/31/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

7/31/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

7/31/2023 xln telecom 52.15

8/1/2023 the parochial church day star ministries 200

8/1/2023 k DAVIDSON tithe 50

8/1/2023 A WILLIAMS-A WILLIAMS 50

8/2/2023 samsom OGUNTOWO tithe 10

8/7/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 5

8/7/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 180

8/7/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

8/7/2023 patrick eleguase 2

8/7/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

8/7/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

8/7/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 50

8/7/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

8/7/2023 faith igwillo 10

8/7/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

8/7/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

8/7/2023 1061 1833.33

8/9/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

8/10/2023 CHRIST FOR ALL NATION 20

8/11/2023 v oluwaseun tithe 114

8/11/2023 light assembly 150

8/14/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 15

8/14/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 5

8/14/2023 o oludayomi 30

8/14/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

8/14/2023 v oluwaseun offering 5

8/14/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 5

8/14/2023 faith igwillo 10

8/14/2023 KAMARA KN 50

8/14/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 5

8/14/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 10

8/14/2023 light assembly 150



8/14/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 100

8/14/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

8/15/2023 1174 200

8/16/2023 1172 320

8/21/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 77

8/21/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 27

8/21/2023 IGWILLO chisom 5

8/21/2023 v oluwaseun offering 5

8/21/2023 faith igwillo 10

8/21/2023 K DAVIDSON OFFERING 10

8/21/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

8/21/2023 patrick eleguase 4

8/21/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 5

8/21/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 15

8/21/2023 bossman m church mary 5

8/21/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

8/21/2023 FADOJUTIMI PAUL 80

8/21/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

8/21/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

8/22/2023 light assembly 150

8/23/2023 british gas usiness 29

8/24/2023 A WILLIAMS-A WILLIAMS 50

8/29/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

8/29/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 5

8/29/2023 patrick eleguase 2.5

8/29/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

8/29/2023 light assembly 170

8/29/2023 K DAVIDSON OFFERING 10

8/29/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 7

8/29/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 28

8/29/2023 tijani o r offering 20

8/29/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 30

8/29/2023 xln telecom 52.15

9/1/2023 the parochial church day star ministries 200

9/4/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

9/4/2023 patrick eleguase 5

9/4/2023 IGWILLO chisom 271

9/4/2023 m eleguase 20

9/4/2023 tijani o r 200

9/4/2023 okeke r e 55

9/4/2023 bossman m church mary 5

9/4/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

9/4/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

9/4/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

9/4/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 15

9/4/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

9/5/2023 light assembly 150



9/5/2023 btpymt 20

9/5/2023 772 681.81

9/11/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 40

9/11/2023 erhunmunsee osare- sister christy 45

9/11/2023 bossman m church mary 5

9/11/2023 I wiiliam 100

9/11/2023 KAMARA KN 50

9/11/2023 faith igwillo 10

9/11/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

9/11/2023 v oluwaseun offering 172

9/11/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 15

9/11/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

9/11/2023 CHRIST FOR ALL NATION 20

9/13/2023 light assembly 150

9/15/2023 1062 1833.33

9/18/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

9/18/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

9/18/2023 faith igwillo 10

9/18/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 27

9/18/2023 v oluwaseun offering 5

9/18/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

9/18/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

9/18/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 70

9/18/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

9/19/2023 1065 320

9/19/2023 1176 270

9/25/2023 okeke r e 200

9/25/2023 faith igwillo 10

9/25/2023 v oluwaseun 5

9/25/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

9/25/2023 v oluwaseun offering 30

9/25/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

9/25/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

9/25/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

9/25/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 20

9/25/2023 1064 1476.48

9/25/2023 british gas usiness 30.34

9/25/2023 light assembly 150

9/28/2023 xln telecom 3.05

9/29/2023 I wiiliam 140

10/2/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 30

10/2/2023 faith igwillo 10

10/2/2023 v oluwaseun 3

10/2/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 5

10/2/2023 v oluwaseun offering 7

10/2/2023 v oluwaseun offering 5

10/2/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 150



10/2/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

10/2/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

10/2/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

10/2/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

10/2/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

10/2/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 30.6

10/2/2023 the parochial church day star ministries 200

10/3/2023 v oluwaseun offering 100

10/4/2023 tijani o r 200

10/6/2023 1173 1833.33

10/9/2023 bossman m church mary 5

10/9/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

10/9/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

10/9/2023 faith igwillo 20

10/9/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 210

10/9/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

10/9/2023 FADOJUTIMI PAUL 40

10/9/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

10/9/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

10/10/2023 credit-601801 39.61

10/10/2023 721 560

10/10/2023 CHRIST FOR ALL NATION 200

10/11/2023 light assembly 150

10/11/2023 1063 93.44

10/11/2023 1066 160

10/11/2023 1147 100

10/11/2023 1148 235

10/11/2023 1150 172

10/12/2023 v oluwaseun offering 82

10/16/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

10/16/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

10/16/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 25

10/16/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 10

10/16/2023 o elemide olamide elemide 10

10/16/2023 victoria oluwaseun offering 5

10/16/2023 bossman m church mary 5

10/16/2023 FADOJUTIMI PAUL 40

10/16/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

10/16/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

10/16/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

10/20/2023 I wiiliam 70

10/20/2023 light assembly 150

10/23/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 30

10/23/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 10

10/23/2023 tijani o r 10

10/23/2023 omowunmi sarunmi offering 10

10/23/2023 patrick eleguase 4



10/23/2023 tijani o r 5

10/23/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

10/23/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

10/23/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 12

10/23/2023 royal greenwich 377.25

10/30/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

10/30/2023 ifeanyi elemide 5

10/30/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 10

10/30/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 30

10/30/2023 omowunmi sarunmi offering 10

10/30/2023 o elemide olamide elemide 10

10/30/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

10/30/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

10/30/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

10/30/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

11/1/2023 v oluwaseun offering 200

11/1/2023 the parochial church day star ministries 200

11/1/2023 light assembly 300

11/3/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 21

11/3/2023 I wiiliam 70

11/3/2023 british gas usiness 29.05

11/6/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 200

11/6/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

11/6/2023 tijani 200

11/6/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

11/6/2023 light assembly 150

11/6/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 5

11/6/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 30

11/6/2023 FADOJUTIMI PAUL 41

11/6/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

11/6/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

11/6/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

11/7/2023 hmrc charities 5378.8

11/8/2023 1067 1833.33

11/8/2023 773 232.09

11/8/2023 1068 280

11/8/2023 1070 115

11/9/2023 998 2500

11/9/2023 1069 324

11/9/2023 1127 28.53

11/9/2023 1138 49

11/9/2023 1162 350

11/9/2023 1167 299.95

11/10/2023 CHRIST FOR ALL NATION 20

11/13/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 60

11/13/2023 faith igwillo 10

11/13/2023 tijani 10



11/13/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

11/13/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

11/13/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 30

11/13/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 387

11/13/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 10

11/13/2023 adesanya ob 10

11/13/2023 oluodojutimi B BODE 20

11/16/2023 btpymt 20

11/20/2023 oluodojutimi cf pstsadeoluodojutimi 10

11/20/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

11/20/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 86

11/20/2023 temitope fasakin 240

11/20/2023 o elemide olamide elemide 10

11/20/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 35.4

11/20/2023 cf pst oluodojutimi 10

11/20/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

11/20/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

11/20/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

11/21/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 35

11/22/2023 royal greenwich 376

11/24/2023 british gas usiness 62.21

11/27/2023 ugonabo ee emmanuel 20

11/27/2023 ifeanyi elemide 5

11/27/2023 cf pst oluodojutimi 25

11/27/2023 ALEXANDER IGWILO 5

11/27/2023 temitope fasakin 195

11/27/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

11/27/2023 tijani 10

11/27/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 45

11/27/2023 cf pst oluodojutimi 25

11/27/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 20

11/27/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

11/27/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 387

11/28/2023 cf pst oluodojutimi 60

11/29/2023 I wiiliam 140

12/1/2023 the parochial church day star ministries 200

12/4/2023 tijani 10

12/4/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

12/4/2023 tijani 200

12/4/2023 light assembly 195

12/4/2023 light assembly 195

12/4/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

12/4/2023 omowunmi sarunmi offering 10

12/4/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

12/4/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

12/4/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

12/4/2023 FADOJUTIMI PAUL 80



12/4/2023 1071 1503.99

12/11/2023 abiodun olanipekun 40

12/11/2023 1071 200

12/11/2023 KAMARA KN 5

12/11/2023 v oluwaseun offering 210

12/11/2023 patrick eleguase 5

12/11/2023 ugonabo ee emmanuel 5

12/11/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 30

12/11/2023 adesanya ob 20

12/11/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 387

12/11/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 20

12/11/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 20

12/11/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

12/11/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 200

12/11/2023 CHRIST FOR ALL NATION 20

12/11/2023 1073 1833.33

12/12/2023 k davidson 161.4

12/17/2023 light assembly 195

12/18/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 25

12/18/2023 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 30

12/18/2023 ugonabo ee emmanuel 5

12/18/2023 cf pst oluodojutimi 10

12/18/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 20

12/18/2023 faith igwillo 10

12/18/2023 v oluwaseun offering 10

12/18/2023 ugonabo ee emmanuel 5

12/18/2023 victoria olanrewaju 5

12/18/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

12/18/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

12/18/2023 MAKANJUOLA DR 10

12/18/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 10

12/19/2023 light assembly 195

12/22/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 387

12/22/2023 royal greenwich 376

12/27/2023 erhunmunsee osare- sister christy 50

12/27/2023 patrick eleguase 5

12/27/2023 cf pst oluodojutimi 10

12/27/2023 light assembly 195

12/27/2023 I wiiliam 70

12/27/2023 cf pst oluodojutimi 10

12/27/2023 akinseye fasan-pst veronica tolu 10

12/27/2023 tijani 10

12/27/2023 b oluodojutimi bode 20

12/27/2023 british gas usiness 89.55

1/2/2024 faith igwillo 20



1/2/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

1/2/2024 alexander igwillo 5

1/2/2024 ugonabo ee 10

1/2/2024 v oluwaseun offering 220

1/2/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 20

1/2/2024 ugonabo ee 10

1/2/2024 akiseye-fasan 35

1/2/2024 tijani 20

1/2/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 40.6

1/2/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 20

1/2/2024 makanju dr 10

1/2/2024 fadojutimi paul 80

1/2/2024 the parochial chur 200

1/2/2024 1178 1833.33

1/4/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 80

tijani 200

opeyemi adejuyibe 300

1/5/2024 I williams 70

1/8/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/8/2024 akiseye-fasan 35

1/8/2024 x13255389-offering 10

1/8/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/8/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

1/8/2024 victoria olanrewaju -offering 5

1/8/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

1/8/2024 ifeanyi elemide 5

1/8/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

1/8/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 50

1/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

1/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

1/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

1/8/2024 1180 213

1/9/2024 1181 320

1/10/2024 christ for all nation 20

1/10/2024 1074 300

1/10/2024 1182 120

1/12/2024 opeyemi adejuyibe 300

1/15/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 30

1/15/2024 oluwaseun victoria 5

1/15/2024 abriel fadariro 5

1/15/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/15/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

1/15/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/15/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

1/15/2024 m eleguase 20

1/15/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 20



1/15/2024 makanju dr 20

1/15/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

1/22/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

1/22/2024 ifeanyi elemide 5

1/22/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 30

1/22/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/22/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

1/22/2024 light assemly 195

1/22/2024 m eleguase 20

1/22/2024 light assemly 195

1/22/2024 light assemly 195

1/22/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/22/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

1/22/2024 fadojutimi paul 80

1/22/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

1/22/2024 makanju dr 15

1/22/2024 royal greenwich 376

1/23/2024 british gas 122.28

1/24/2024 1075 120

1/24/2024 1168 109.24

1/24/2024 1177 180

1/24/2024 1179 226

1/24/2024 1183 120

1/24/2024 1184 262.54

1/29/2024 oluwaseun victoria 5

1/29/2024 alexander igwillo 5

1/29/2024 akiseye-fasan 35

1/29/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/29/2024 faith igwillo 15

1/29/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

1/29/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

1/29/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

1/29/2024 ugonabo ee 5

1/29/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 30

1/29/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

1/29/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

1/30/2024 light assemly 195

2/1/2024 the parochial chur 200

2/2/2024 credit-601801 246.17

2/2/2024 1076 170

2/5/2024 tijani 200

2/5/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

2/5/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

2/5/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

2/5/2024 tijani 20

2/5/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

2/5/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 300



2/5/2024 alexander igwillo 5

2/5/2024 faith igwillo 10

2/5/2024 kamara k n offering 10

2/5/2024 makanju dr 13.64

2/5/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

2/5/2024 1077 635.94

2/6/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

2/6/2024 tekle property ltd 1833.33

2/6/2024 1078 360

2/7/2024 light assemly 195

2/7/2024 abiodun olanipekun 60

2/9/2024 fadojutimi paul 120

2/12/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

2/12/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

2/12/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

2/12/2024 alexander igwillo 5

2/12/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

2/12/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

2/12/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

2/12/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

2/12/2024 christ for all nation 20

2/14/2024 light assemly 195

2/16/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 60

2/19/2024 samson oguntowo 10

2/19/2024  first fruit-oluwaseun victoria 125

2/19/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

2/19/2024 faith igwillo 10

2/19/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

2/19/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

2/19/2024 fadojutimi paul 40

2/19/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

2/19/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

2/19/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 20

2/20/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

2/21/2024 opeyemi adejuyibe 300

2/22/2024 light assemly 195

2/22/2024 royal greenwich 376

2/23/2023 british gas 166.14

2/26/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 15

2/26/2024 faith igwillo 10

2/26/2024 oluwaseun victoria 5

2/26/2024 ugonabo ee 5

2/26/2024 echannah bj 40

2/26/2024 okeke r e 50

2/26/2024 ugonabo ee 10

2/26/2024 akiseye-fasan 10

2/26/2024 m eleguase 20



2/26/2024 s o oboite 30

2/26/2024 k osunrayi 20

2/26/2024 o elemide olamide 10

2/26/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

2/26/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

2/26/2024 a odebode-offering 20

2/26/2024 odebo offering 20

2/26/2024 ogunniyi o 20

2/26/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

2/26/2024 omorege p m 100

2/26/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

2/27/2024 1185 200

2/28/2024 774 980.17

2/28/2024 1189 280

2/29/2024 light assemly 35

2/29/2024 light assemly 195

2/29/2024 1079 560

2/29/2024 1191 380

3/1/2024 the parochial chur 200

3/4/2024 1192 1480.69

3/4/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

3/4/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 250

3/4/2024 light assemly 395

3/4/2024 tijani 200

3/4/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

3/4/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

3/4/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

3/4/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

3/4/2024 fadojutimi paul 80

3/4/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 760

3/5/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

3/5/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

3/5/2024 1187 50

3/5/2024 1194 210

3/6/2024 tekle property ltd 1833.33

3/6/2024 1195 50

3/11/2024 alexander igwillo 5

3/11/2024 akiseye-fasan 25

3/11/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

3/11/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

3/11/2024 opeyemi adejuyibe 300

3/11/2024 oluwaseun victoria 5

3/11/2024 makanju dr 20

3/11/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

3/11/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

3/11/2024 christ for all nation 20

3/13/2024 light assemly 230



3/15/2024 oluwaseun victoria 200

3/15/2024 1196 963

3/15/2024 1197 140

3/18/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 45

3/18/2024 akiseye-fasan 5

3/18/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

3/18/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 50

3/18/2024 x13255389-offering 10

3/18/2024 fadojutimi paul 60

3/18/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

3/18/2024 makanju dr 10

3/18/2024 775 1171.8

3/19/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

3/20/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 200

3/22/2024 1186 150

3/25/2024 british gas 166.65

3/25/2024 royal greenwich 376

3/25/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 50

3/25/2024 akiseye-fasan 5

3/25/2024 akiseye-fasan 10

3/25/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 250

3/25/2024 makanju dr 10

3/25/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 20

3/25/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

3/25/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 40

3/27/2024 light assemly 230

3/27/2024 light assemly 230

3/28/2024 fadojutimi paul 45

4/2/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

4/2/2024 patrick eleguase 5

4/2/2024 tijani 20

4/2/2024 akiseye-fasan 40

4/2/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 20

4/2/2024 kamara k n offering 10

4/2/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 10

4/2/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 240

4/2/2024 okeke r e 20

4/2/2024 makanju dr 10

4/2/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/2/2024 makanju dr 10

4/2/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/2/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

4/2/2024 the parochial chur 200

4/2/2024 light assemly 230

4/3/2024 1200 120

4/8/2024 tijani 200

4/8/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 5



4/8/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

4/8/2024 patrick eleguase 3

4/8/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

4/8/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 200

4/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/8/2024 fadojutimi paul 80

4/8/2024 tekle property ltd 1833.33

4/9/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 250

11/10/2024 christ for all nation 20

11/11/2024 1193 440

11/11/2024 1198 380

11/11/2024 1199 80

11/12/2024 light assemly 230

4/15/2025 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

4/15/2025 odunayo adeniyi 10

4/15/2025 tijani 10

4/15/2025 ifeanyi elemide 5

4/15/2025 makanju dr 15

4/15/2025 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/15/2025 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/15/2025 1038 1210

4/16/2025 laing ha plf weekly rental 230

4/16/2025 b oluodojutimi bode 287

4/19/2024 opeyemi adejuyibe 300

4/19/2024 oluwaseun victoria 205

4/22/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

4/22/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

4/22/2024 ugonabo ee 10

4/22/2024 light assemly 230

4/22/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 40

4/22/2024 alexander igwillo 5

4/22/2024 tijani 10

4/22/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/22/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/22/2024 makanju dr 10

4/22/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/22/2024 royal greenwich 96.69

4/23/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 285

4/24/2024 british gas 153.67

4/26/2024 fadojutimi paul 40

4/29/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 5

4/29/2024 ifeanyi elemide 5

4/29/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 80

4/29/2024 light assemly 245

4/29/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

4/29/2024 ugonabo ee 10



4/29/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/29/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

4/29/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

4/29/2024 makanju dr 10

4/30/2024 1201 280

4/30/2024 1202 310

4/30/2024 1203 70

5/1/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

5/1/2024 the parochial chur 200

5/1/2024 1204 200

5/2/2024 1205 50

5/3/2024 1208 738

5/7/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 50

5/7/2024 ifeanyi elemide 5

5/7/2024 kamara k n offering 10

5/7/2024 light assemly 230

5/7/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 245

5/7/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

5/7/2024 tijani 10

5/7/2024 odunayo adeniyi 5

5/7/2024 oluwaseun victoria 5

5/7/2024 ugonabo ee 5

5/7/2024 tijani 200

5/7/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 230

5/7/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

5/7/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

5/7/2024 makanju dr 10

5/7/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

5/7/2024 tekle property ltd 1833.33

5/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 5

5/10/2024 christ for all nation 20

5/13/2024 o elemide olamide 10

5/13/2024 faith igwillo 10

5/13/2024 tijani 20

5/13/2024 akiseye-fasan 40

5/13/2024 odunayo adeniyi 5

5/13/2024 akiseye-fasan 5

5/13/2024 light assemly 230

5/13/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

5/13/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

5/14/2024 makanju dr 10

5/14/2024 credit-601801 39.42

5/14/2024 credit-601801 592.94

5/14/2024 1209 410

5/15/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 245

5/15/2024 opeyemi adejuyibe 300

5/15/2024 1210 70



5/20/2024 tijani 10

5/20/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 5

5/20/2024 odunayo adeniyi 5

5/20/2024 oluwaseun victoria 6

5/20/2024 oluwaseun victoria 4

5/20/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 20

5/21/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 250

5/22/2024 1213 270

5/22/2024 1214 70

5/22/2024 1215 80

5/22/2024 royal greenwich 96

5/23/2024 british gas 120.98

5/28/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

5/28/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

5/28/2024 kamara k n offering 10

5/28/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

5/28/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

6/3/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 50

6/3/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 405

6/3/2024 igWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 5

6/3/2024 ifeanyi elemide 5

6/3/2024 light assemly 200

6/3/2024 light assemly 230

6/3/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 180

6/3/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

6/3/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

6/3/2024 akiseye-fasan 40

6/3/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/3/2024 makanju dr 25.5

6/3/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/3/2024 the parochial chur 200

6/4/2024 tijani 200

6/4/2024 1217 300

6/6/2024 tekle property ltd 1833.33

6/6/2024 1216 200

6/10/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 67

6/10/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

6/10/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

6/10/2024 oluwaseun victoria 295

6/10/2024 kamara k n offering 10

6/10/2024 tijani 10

6/10/2024 ugonabo ee 10

6/10/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 215

6/10/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 180

6/10/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/10/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

6/10/2024 makanju dr 10



6/10/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/10/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/10/2024 christ for all nation 20

6/12/2024 opeyemi adejuyibe 300

6/14/2024 light assemly 230

6/17/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 20

6/17/2024 kamara k n offering 5

6/17/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

6/17/2024 akiseye-fasan 10

6/17/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

6/17/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/17/2024 makanju dr 25

6/19/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 215

6/20/2024 1261 210

6/20/2024 1263 100

6/20/2024 1264 100

6/24/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

6/24/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

6/24/2024 tijani 10

6/24/2024 kamara k n offering 5

6/24/2024 olanrewaju 3

6/24/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/24/2024 makanju dr 10

6/24/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

6/24/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/24/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

6/24/2024 1265 100

6/24/2024 british gas 64.07

6/24/2024 royal greenwich 96

6/26/2024 light assemly 230

6/26/2024 1266 130

6/27/2024 776 239

7/1/2024 ifeanyi elemide 5

7/1/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

7/1/2024 ugonabo ee 5

7/1/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 200

7/1/2024 akiseye-fasan 25

7/1/2024 light assemly 230

7/1/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

7/1/2024 light assemly 280

7/1/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

7/1/2024 t oyebanji 25

7/1/2024 the parochial chur 200

7/2/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 215

7/2/2024 1267 300

7/2/2024 1268 350

7/2/2024 1269 250



7/4/2024 tijani 200

7/4/2024 1270 100

7/4/2024 oluwaseun victoria 360

7/5/2024 akiseye-fasan 40

7/8/2024 ugonabo ee 5

7/8/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

7/8/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 10

7/8/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 50

7/8/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 42

7/8/2024 fadojutimi paul 40

7/8/2024 makanju dr 10

7/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

7/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 20

7/8/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

7/8/2024 erhunmwunsee osare 1833.33

7/10/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 215

7/10/2024 christ for all nation 20

7/15/2024 tijani 10

7/15/2024 ugonabo ee 5

7/15/2024 oluwaseun victoria 10

7/15/2024 kamara k n offering 10

7/15/2024 akiseye-fasan 30

7/15/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

7/15/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 10

7/17/2024 laing ha plf weekly rental 215

7/18/2024 1272 1470

7/22/2024 oluwaseun victoria 5

7/22/2024 IGWILLO AC-ALEX IGWILO 40

7/22/2024 cf pstoluodojutimi 10

7/22/2024 akiseye-fasan 35

7/22/2024 kamara k n offering 10

7/22/2024 gabriel fadairo 5

7/22/2024 b oluodojutimi bode 387

32572.2 56807.95



EXPENDITURE

INCOME PAROCHIAL CHRIST FOR ALL BRITISH GAS
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EXPENDITURE

TELECOM ROYAL GREENWICH



52.15



200

320

52.15



320

270

3.05



377.25



376



376

89.55



376



376



376



96.69



96



96



107.35 559.55 640 2545.94



NATWEST

Date Description Amt

7/12/2023 1060 198 Reprinting House Fellowship Guide & Flyers

8/15/2023 1174 200 Pst Oniyide Oludayomi (Honorarium)

8/16/2023 1172 320 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

9/19/2023 1065 320 Musician fees

9/19/2023 1176 270 Oluseyi Tijani - Signboards for church

9/25/2023 1064 1476.48 Building Insurance tilll date

10/11/2023 1063 93.44 Caring for the Carers(program)

10/11/2023 1066 160 Worship Leader

10/11/2023 1147 100 Worship Cross-over (Bode Oluodojutimi)

10/11/2023 1148 235 Evangelical Tracts

10/11/2023 1150 172 Website Renewal - Maryam Wakela

11/8/2023 1068 280 Musician fees

11/8/2023 1070 115 Printing & Flyer Design

11/9/2023 998 2500 Rent

11/9/2023 1069 324 Projector (Vankyo)

11/9/2023 1127 28.53 Expenses

11/9/2023 1138 49 Evangelistic training

11/9/2023 1162 350 Sainsbury Purchase Card

11/9/2023 1167 299.95 Miscellaneous Expenses

12/4/2023 1071 1503.99 Combined Expenses

1/8/2024 1180 213 CFC Flyers

1/9/2024 1181 320 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

1/10/2024 1074 300 Worship Leader/Refund

1/10/2024 1182 120 Musician Fees

1/24/2024 1075 120 Musician fees

1/24/2024 1168 109.24 Miscellaneous Expenses

1/24/2024 1177 180 Ben & Isaac

1/24/2024 1179 226 Marriage Seminar

1/24/2024 1183 120 Musician fees

1/24/2024 1184 262.54 Website

2/2/2024 1076 170 Musician fees

2/5/2024 1077 635.94 Laptop for Church

2/6/2024 1078 360 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

2/28/2024 1189 280 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

2/29/2024 1079 560 Musician fees

2/29/2024 1191 380 Musician fees

3/4/2024 1192 1480.69 Petrol

3/5/2024 1187 50 Pst Tubo Koinyan (Honorarium)

3/5/2024 1194 210 Josephine Oguntowo ( Cleaner)

3/15/2024 1196 963 Leaflet & Saxophonist

3/15/2024 1197 140 Easter Retreat Designs/ Easter party

3/22/2024 1186 150 Sola Oluniyi

4/3/2024 1200 120 Victoria Oluwaseun

4/11/2024 1193 440 Musician Fees

4/11/2024 1198 380 Musician fees/ Cleaner/ Cooking

4/11/2024 1199 80 Pianist (Easter Celebration)

4/15/2025 1038 1210 Cleaner & Musician Fees



4/30/2024 1201 280 Musician fees (Abiodun)

4/30/2024 1202 310 Worship Leader (Stella)

4/30/2024 1203 70 Opeyemi Dosummu

5/1/2024 1204 200 Cerita Woolcote (Pianist)

5/2/2024 1205 50 Okezie Chukwendu (drummer)

5/3/2024 1208 738 Combined Expenses

5/14/2024 1209 410 Musician Fees & Cleaner

5/15/2024 1210 70 Fikayo Benjamin Adeyemo

5/22/2024 1213 270 Idowu (cleaner)/ Drummer (okenzie)

5/22/2024 1214 70 Fikayo Benjamin Adeyemo

5/22/2024 1215 80 Solomon Akinku

6/4/2024 1217 300 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

6/6/2024 1216 200 Drummer (2 Sundays) & Cleaner

6/20/2024 1261 210 Musician Fees

6/20/2024 1263 100 Expenses

6/20/2024 1264 100 Expenses

6/24/2024 1265 100 Expenses

6/26/2024 1266 130 Expenses

7/2/2024 1267 300 Musician  Fees

7/2/2024 1268 350 Expenses

7/2/2024 1269 250 Expenses

7/4/2024 1270 100 Expenses

7/18/2024 1272 1470 Expenses

24733.8

REQUEST

1.  above transactions are not well described in the Bank Statement. Kindly

provide what the payments/withdrawal relate to to enable us classify as appropriate

2. The following payments have been identified:

1 Parochial Daystar 2620

2 Christ for All Nations 620

3 Tekle Property 25309.77

4 British Gas 974.19

5 Telecom 107.35

6 Royal Greenwich 2545.94

Kindly respond to this to enable us finalise the account

25309.77



Further Breakdown

Titi & Yomi Olugunna - £150/  Meat Pies - £40.00/£44.95 - Rice Cooker/ Drum Lesson - £15.00/ £40.00 - Technician

Laptop £679/ Tax on Projector £87.41/Printer £179.99/Insurance £477

Worship Leader (£100) / Refund (£200)

50 - Drummer/ £70 - pianist (abiodun

3 toilet brushes - £24.86/ Tv Bracket - £19.99/Cloths  for church - £35.00/ Supplies £12.49/Tv church w/ insurance £17

£50 - Drummer/ £70 - pianist (abiodun)

Okezie (drummer) - £100/ Abiodun (pianist) - £140.00/ Caring for Carers- (special program) £140.00

(musician)Okenzie -£100/ (musician) Cerita - £200/ Josephine £140 (cleaner)

Idowu (cleaner) -£60/Josephine Cleaner - £70/ Okenzie(drummer) - £70 / Coooking - £200



Drummer (Okenzie) - £100/ Signboard outside church - £296/ Idowu (cleaner) - £120/  Musical training &singing - £100 Design & printing of banner - £122

Abiodun (pianist) - £280/ Idowu (Cleaner) - £60/ Fikayo Benjamin Adeyemo - £70

Idowu (cleaner) -£120/ Okenzie (drummer) -£150

OUR COMMENT

Whats the purpose of this?

Is this donation to CFAN

Is this church''s rent

Is this electricity bill

Whats the purpose of this?



Drummer (Okenzie) - £100/ Signboard outside church - £296/ Idowu (cleaner) - £120/  Musical training &singing - £100 Design & printing of banner - £122

RESPONSE

Rent Paid (Dalston)

Charitable Donations

Rent Paid (Woolwich)

Heating & Electricty

Wifi

Business Rate



DAYSTAR CHRISTIAN CENTRE
UNITED KINGDOM
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JULY31, 2024 2024

NOTES Unresticted Fund
GBP

REVENUE 1                      56,807.95 

Less Expenses

Printing & Stationary 2                        1,449.00 

Wages 3                      10,383.00 

Insurance 4                        1,476.48 

Internet/Web 5                            891.89 

Training & conferences 6                            628.44 

Petrol/Gas 7                        2,454.88 

Honorarkum 8                            250.00 

Rent & Rate 9                      32,975.71 

Donation 10                            620.00 

Miscellaneous Expenses 11                        3,337.72 

Depreciation                            492.79 

TOTAL EXPENSES                      54,959.91 

Surplus/(Deficit)                        1,848.04 



2024 2023
restricted fund
GBP

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   

                                         -   



DAYSTAR CHRISTIAN CENTRE
UK

NOTES
1 REVENUE

This represents total unrestricted revenue collected by the organisations in form

of tithe, offerings and special support

2 PRINTING
7/12/2023 1060 198 Reprinting House Fellowship Guide & Flyers

5/3/2024 296 Design of outside signage

5/3/2024 122 Design & printing of banner

9/19/2023 1176 270 Oluseyi Tijani - Signboards for church

10/11/2023 1148 235 Evangelical Tracts

11/8/2023 1070 115 Printing & Flyer Design

1/8/2024 1180 213 CFC Flyers

1449

3 WAGES
8/16/2023 1172 320 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

9/19/2023 1065 320 Musician fees

10/11/2023 1066 160 Worship Leader

10/11/2023 1147 100 Worship Cross-over (Bode Oluodojutimi)

11/8/2023 1068 280 Musician fees

1/9/2024 1181 320 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

1/10/2024 1074 300 Worship Leader/Refund

1/10/2024 1182 120 Musician Fees

1/24/2024 1075 120 Musician fees

1/24/2024 1177 180 Ben & Isaac

1/24/2024 1183 120 Musician fees

2/2/2024 1076 170 Musician fees

2/6/2024 1078 360 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

2/28/2024 1189 280 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

2/29/2024 1079 560 Musician fees

2/29/2024 1191 380 Musician fees

3/5/2024 1194 210 Josephine Oguntowo ( Cleaner)

3/15/2024 1196 963 Leaflet & Saxophonist

3/22/2024 1186 150 Sola Oluniyi

4/3/2024 1200 120 Victoria Oluwaseun

4/11/2024 1193 440 Musician Fees

4/11/2024 1198 380 Musician fees/ Cleaner/ Cooking

4/11/2024 1199 80 Pianist (Easter Celebration)

4/15/2025 1038 1210 Cleaner & Musician Fees

4/30/2024 1201 280 Musician fees (Abiodun)

4/30/2024 1202 310 Worship Leader (Stella)

4/30/2024 1203 70 Opeyemi Dosummu

5/1/2024 1204 200 Cerita Woolcote (Pianist)

5/2/2024 1205 50 Okezie Chukwendu (drummer)

5/14/2024 1209 410 Musician Fees & Cleaner

5/15/2024 1210 70 Fikayo Benjamin Adeyemo



5/22/2024 1213 270 Idowu (cleaner)/ Drummer (okenzie)

5/22/2024 1214 70 Fikayo Benjamin Adeyemo

5/22/2024 1215 80 Solomon Akinku

6/4/2024 1217 300 Worship Leader (Stella Kalio)

6/6/2024 1216 200 Drummer (2 Sundays) & Cleaner

6/20/2024 1261 210 Musician Fees

30/35/2024 220 Salary

   10,383.00 

4 INSURANCE
9/25/2023 1064 1476.48 Building Insurance tilll date

5 INTERNET/WEB
10/11/2023 1150 172 Website Renewal - Maryam Wakela

1/24/2024 1184 262.54 Website

11/9/2023 1162 350 Sainsbury Purchase Card

Telecom 107.35 WiFi

891.89

6 TRAINING/CONFERENCES
5/3/2024 120 Musical training

1/24/2024 1179 226 Marriage Seminar

11/9/2023 1138 49 Evangelistic training

3/15/2024 1197 140 Easter Retreat Designs/ Easter party

10/11/2023 1063 93.44 Caring for the Carers(program)

628.44

7 PETROL/GAS
3/4/2024 1192 1480.69 Petrol

British Gas 974.19 British Gas

2454.88

8 HONORARIUM
8/15/2023 1174 200 Pst Oniyide Oludayomi (Honorarium)

3/5/2024 1187 50 Pst Tubo Koinyan (Honorarium)

250

9 RENT/RATE
11/9/2023 998 2500 Rent

2620 Parochial Daystar

Jul-24 25309.77 Tekle Property

Jul-24 2545.94 Royal Greenwich

32975.71



10 DONATIONS
DONATIONS 620 Christ for All Nations

11 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
6/20/2024 1263 100 Expenses

6/20/2024 1264 100 Expenses

6/24/2024 1265 100 Expenses

6/26/2024 1266 130 Expenses

7/2/2024 1267 300 Musician  Fees

7/2/2024 1268 350 Expenses

7/2/2024 1269 250 Expenses

7/4/2024 1270 100 Expenses

7/18/2024 1272 1470 Expenses

11/9/2023 1127 28.53 Expenses

11/9/2023 1167 299.95 Miscellaneous Expenses

1/24/2024 1168 109.24 Miscellaneous Expenses

3337.72



FA - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

11/9/2023 1069 324

12/4/2023 1071 1503.99

2/5/2024 1077 635.94

2463.93

PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT
AS AT JULY 31, 2024

Computer & Office Furniture & 

Equipment Fittings

Cost as at July 31, 2023                                          -                             -   

Additions during the year                              2,463.93                           -   

Disposal During the year                                          -                             -   

                             2,463.93                           -   

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

Balance at July 31, 2023                                          -                             -   

Charge for the year                                 492.79                           -   

Disposal                                          -                             -   

                                492.79                           -   

Balance as at July 31, 2024                              1,971.14                           -   



Projector (Vankyo)

Combined Expenses

Laptop for Church

Total

                                 -   

                     2,463.93 

                                 -   

                     2,463.93 

                                 -   

                        492.79 

                                 -   

                        492.79 

                     1,971.14 
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Independent examiner's 
report on the accounts 

 

           Section A                        Independent Examiner’s Report 
 

 

Report to the trustees/ 
members of 

Charity Name 

DAYSTAR MINISTRIES 

  

On accounts for the year 
ended 

31ST JULY 2024 
 

Charity no 
(if any) 

1126317 

  

Set out on pages  
NOT APPLICABLE 

  

 
 
 

Responsibilities and 
basis of report 

I report to the trustees on my examination of the accounts of the above 
charity (DAYSTAR MINISTRIES) for the year ended 31 / 07 / 2024. 
 
As the charity trustees of the Trust, you are responsible for the preparation 
of the accounts in accordance with the requirements of the Charities Act 
2011 (specifically part 3 and 4, and schedule 6, which relate to the 
examination of charities and their financial statements).  
 
I report in respect of my examination of the Trust’s accounts carried out  
under section 145 of the 2011 Act and in carrying out my examination, I 
have followed the applicable Directions given by the Charity Commission 
under section 145(5)(b) of the Act. 

Independent 
examiner's statement 

I have completed my examination. I confirm that no material matters have 
come to my attention in connection with the examination which gives me 
cause to believe that in, any material respect: 

• accounting records were not kept in accordance with section 130 of 
the Act or  

• the accounts do not accord with the accounting records 
 

I have no concerns and have come across no other matters in connection 
with the examination to which attention should be drawn in order to enable a 
proper understanding of the accounts to be reached. 
* Please delete the words in the brackets if they do not apply. 

  

Signed: 
 

Date: 14.07.2025 

  

Name: AFIS OGUNNIYI  

  

Relevant professional 
qualification(s) or body 

(if any): 

CIMA 

  

Address: 321, ROCHFORDS GARDENS, SLOUGH, SL2 5XE. 
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Section B                           Disclosure  

 

Only complete if the examiner needs to highlight matters of concern (see CC32, 
Independent examination of charity accounts: directions and guidance for 
examiners). 

Give here brief details of 
any items that the 
examiner wishes to 
disclose. 

 

 
 



DAYSTAR MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1126317

Accounts



Date Income Expenditure Balance
7/18/2022 £20.00 £20.00
7/18/2022 £20.00 £40.00
7/18/2022 £25.00 £65.00
7/18/2022 £150.00 £215.00
7/18/2022 £10.00 £225.00
7/18/2022 £10.00 £235.00
7/18/2022 £5.00 £240.00
7/18/2022 £10.00 £250.00
7/18/2022 £10.00 £260.00
7/18/2022 £10.00 £270.00
7/21/2022 £150.00 £420.00
7/25/2022 £25.00 £445.00
7/25/2022 £20.00 £465.00
7/25/2022 £20.00 £485.00
7/25/2022 £5.00 £490.00
7/25/2022 £20.00 £510.00
7/25/2022 £10.00 £520.00
7/25/2022 £20.00 £540.00
7/25/2022 £387.00 £927.00
7/25/2022 £10.00 £937.00
7/25/2022 £19.15 £917.85
7/27/2022 £80.00 £837.85
7/28/2022 £98.00 £739.85
7/28/2022 £39.59 £700.26

8/1/2022 £150.00 £850.26
8/1/2022 £5.00 £855.26
8/1/2022 £10.00 £865.26
8/1/2022 £25.00 £890.26
8/1/2022 £20.00 £910.26
8/1/2022 £50.00 £960.26
8/1/2022 £5.00 £965.26
8/1/2022 £10.00 £975.26
8/1/2022 £10.00 £985.26
8/2/2022 £709.00 £276.26
8/3/2022 £80.00 £196.26
8/8/2022 £20.00 £216.26
8/8/2022 £150.00 £366.26
8/8/2022 £30.00 £396.26
8/8/2022 £50.00 £446.26
8/8/2022 £20.00 £466.26
8/8/2022 £30.00 £496.26
8/8/2022 £10.00 £506.26
8/8/2022 £5.00 £511.26
8/8/2022 £25.00 £536.26
8/8/2022 £10.00 £546.26
8/8/2022 £10.00 £556.26
8/8/2022 £10.00 £566.26
8/9/2022 £387.00 £953.26
8/9/2022 £745.00 £1,698.26



8/9/2022 £92.85 £1,791.11
8/9/2022 £20.00 £1,811.11

8/10/2022 £20.00 £1,791.11
8/10/2022 £1,833.33 -£42.22
8/11/2022 £212.00 £169.78
8/15/2022 £3.00 £172.78
8/15/2022 £5.00 £177.78
8/15/2022 £30.00 £207.78
8/15/2022 £5.00 £212.78
8/15/2022 £10.00 £222.78
8/15/2022 £10.00 £232.78
8/16/2022 £150.00 £382.78
8/17/2022 £160.00 £222.78
8/17/2022 £80.00 £142.78
8/18/2022 £160.00 -£17.22
8/22/2022 £30.00 £12.78
8/22/2022 £25.00 £37.78
8/22/2022 £10.00 £47.78
8/22/2022 £15.00 £62.78
8/23/2022 £387.00 £449.78
8/23/2022 £19.77 £430.01
8/24/2022 £80.00 £350.01
8/25/2022 £150.00 £500.01
8/26/2022 £140.00 £360.01
8/26/2022 £100.00 £260.01
8/30/2022 £15.00 £275.01
8/30/2022 £5.00 £280.01
8/30/2022 £30.00 £310.01
8/30/2022 £10.00 £320.01
8/30/2022 £10.00 £330.01
8/30/2022 £10.00 £340.01
8/30/2022 £39.59 £300.42

9/5/2022 £5.00 £305.42
9/5/2022 £5.00 £310.42
9/5/2022 £10.00 £320.42
9/5/2022 £10.00 £330.42
9/5/2022 £5.00 £335.42
9/5/2022 £150.00 £485.42
9/5/2022 £5.00 £490.42
9/5/2022 £300.00 £790.42
9/5/2022 £30.00 £820.42
9/5/2022 £387.00 £1,207.42
9/5/2022 £20.00 £1,227.42
9/7/2022 £160.00 £1,067.42
9/8/2022 £430.00 £1,497.42
9/8/2022 £70.92 £1,568.34
9/8/2022 £1,833.33 -£264.99

9/12/2022 £10.00 -£254.99
9/12/2022 £35.00 -£219.99
9/12/2022 £30.00 -£189.99



9/12/2022 £150.00 -£39.99
9/12/2022 £10.00 -£29.99
9/12/2022 £10.00 -£19.99
9/12/2022 £10.00 -£9.99
9/12/2022 £20.00 -£29.99
9/13/2022 £150.00 £120.01
9/14/2022 £160.00 -£39.99
9/16/2022 £387.00 £347.01
9/20/2022 £20.00 £367.01
9/20/2022 £5.00 £372.01
9/20/2022 £40.00 £412.01
9/20/2022 £25.00 £437.01
9/20/2022 £30.00 £467.01
9/20/2022 £10.00 £477.01
9/20/2022 £10.00 £487.01
9/20/2022 £10.00 £497.01
9/23/2022 £150.00 £647.01
9/23/2022 £20.81 £626.20
9/26/2022 £10.00 £636.20
9/26/2022 £5.00 £641.20
9/26/2022 £20.00 £661.20
9/26/2022 £30.00 £691.20
9/26/2022 £10.00 £701.20
9/27/2022 £80.00 £621.20
9/28/2022 £80.00 £541.20
9/28/2022 £80.00 £461.20
9/28/2022 £80.00 £381.20
9/28/2022 £39.59 £341.61
9/30/2022 £387.00 £728.61
9/30/2022 £1,140.00 £1,868.61
9/30/2022 £58.11 £1,926.72
10/3/2022 £40.00 £1,966.72
10/3/2022 £150.00 £2,116.72
10/3/2022 £5.00 £2,121.72
10/3/2022 £30.00 £2,151.72
10/3/2022 £10.00 £2,161.72
10/3/2022 £10.00 £2,171.72
10/3/2022 £1,330.00 £3,501.72
10/3/2022 £10.00 £3,511.72
10/3/2022 £1,040.00 £2,471.72
10/3/2022 £1,330.00 £1,141.72
10/5/2022 £80.00 £1,061.72

10/10/2022 £10.00 £1,071.72
10/10/2022 £150.00 £1,221.72
10/10/2022 £10.00 £1,231.72
10/10/2022 £5.00 £1,236.72
10/10/2022 £30.00 £1,266.72
10/10/2022 £30.00 £1,296.72
10/10/2022 £10.00 £1,306.72
10/10/2022 £20.00 £1,286.72



10/11/2022 £40.00 £1,246.72
10/11/2022 £40.00 £1,206.72
10/17/2022 £20.00 £1,226.72
10/17/2022 £20.00 £1,246.72
10/17/2022 £20.00 £1,266.72
10/17/2022 £20.00 £1,286.72
10/17/2022 £5.00 £1,291.72
10/19/2022 £80.00 £1,211.72
10/21/2022 £150.00 £1,361.72
10/21/2022 £40.00 £1,321.72
10/24/2022 £5.00 £1,326.72
10/24/2022 £25.00 £1,351.72
10/24/2022 £10.00 £1,361.72
10/24/2022 £5.00 £1,366.72
10/24/2022 £20.00 £1,386.72
10/24/2022 £20.00 £1,406.72
10/24/2022 £10.00 £1,416.72
10/24/2022 £150.00 £1,566.72
10/24/2022 £61.88 £1,504.84
10/27/2022 £387.00 £1,891.84
10/28/2022 £39.59 £1,852.25
10/31/2022 £10.00 £1,862.25
10/31/2022 £30.00 £1,892.25
10/31/2022 £30.00 £1,922.25
10/31/2022 £40.00 £1,962.25
10/31/2022 £10.00 £1,972.25
10/31/2022 £50.00 £2,022.25
10/31/2022 £150.00 £2,172.25
10/31/2022 £20.00 £2,192.25
10/31/2022 £5.00 £2,197.25
10/31/2022 £20.00 £2,217.25
10/31/2022 £5.00 £2,222.25
10/31/2022 £387.00 £2,609.25

11/1/2022 £20.00 £2,629.25
11/1/2022 £59.00 £2,688.25
11/1/2022 £1,833.33 £854.92
11/2/2022 £450.00 £1,304.92
11/2/2022 £450.00 £854.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £864.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £874.92
11/7/2022 £20.00 £894.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £904.92
11/7/2022 £22.00 £926.92
11/7/2022 £5.00 £931.92
11/7/2022 £5.00 £936.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £946.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £956.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £966.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £976.92
11/7/2022 £10.00 £986.92



11/8/2022 £610.00 £1,596.92
11/8/2022 £98.62 £1,695.54
11/8/2022 £200.00 £1,495.54
11/8/2022 £708.00 £787.54

11/10/2022 £20.00 £767.54
11/11/2022 £150.00 £917.54
11/11/2022 £1,833.33 -£915.79
11/14/2022 £10.00 -£905.79
11/14/2022 £10.00 -£895.79
11/14/2022 £10.00 -£885.79
11/14/2022 £10.00 -£875.79
11/14/2022 £10.00 -£865.79
11/14/2022 £5.00 -£860.79
11/14/2022 £10.00 -£850.79
11/15/2022 £150.00 -£700.79
11/15/2022 £387.00 -£313.79
11/18/2022 £60.00 -£253.79
11/21/2022 £1.00 -£252.79
11/21/2022 £5.00 -£247.79
11/21/2022 £5.00 -£242.79
11/21/2022 £30.00 -£212.79
11/21/2022 £25.00 -£187.79
11/21/2022 £10.00 -£177.79
11/21/2022 £60.00 -£117.79
11/21/2022 £10.00 -£107.79
11/21/2022 £10.00 -£97.79
11/22/2022 £7.50 -£90.29
11/24/2022 £40.00 -£130.29
11/28/2022 £5.00 -£125.29
11/28/2022 £20.00 -£105.29
11/28/2022 £5.00 -£100.29
11/28/2022 £5.00 -£95.29
11/28/2022 £25.00 -£70.29
11/28/2022 £30.00 -£40.29
11/28/2022 £387.00 £346.71
11/28/2022 £10.00 £356.71
11/28/2022 £39.59 £317.12
11/29/2022 £225.00 £542.12
11/29/2022 £160.00 £382.12

12/1/2022 £200.00 £182.12
12/1/2022 £50.00 £132.12
12/2/2022 £150.00 £282.12
12/5/2022 £20.00 £302.12
12/5/2022 £5.00 £307.12
12/5/2022 £5.00 £312.12
12/5/2022 £10.00 £322.12
12/5/2022 £10.00 £332.12
12/5/2022 £10.00 £342.12
12/5/2022 £10.00 £352.12
12/6/2022 £78.50 £430.62



12/6/2022 £20.00 £450.62
12/6/2022 £830.00 £1,280.62
12/6/2022 £78.50 £1,359.12
12/6/2022 £78.50 £1,280.62
12/9/2022 £60.00 £1,340.62

12/12/2022 £10.00 £1,350.62
12/12/2022 £30.00 £1,380.62
12/12/2022 £10.00 £1,390.62
12/12/2022 £45.00 £1,435.62
12/12/2022 £5.00 £1,440.62
12/12/2022 £150.00 £1,590.62
12/12/2022 £30.00 £1,620.62
12/12/2022 £20.00 £1,640.62
12/12/2022 £10.00 £1,650.62
12/12/2022 £10.00 £1,660.62
12/12/2022 £387.00 £2,047.62
12/12/2022 £10.00 £2,057.62
12/12/2022 £20.00 £2,037.62
12/12/2022 £44.08 £1,993.54
12/14/2022 £2,183.33 -£189.79
12/19/2022 £12.00 -£177.79
12/19/2022 £5.00 -£172.79
12/19/2022 £61.00 -£111.79
12/19/2022 £5.00 -£106.79
12/19/2022 £20.00 -£86.79
12/19/2022 £10.00 -£76.79
12/19/2022 £5.00 -£71.79
12/19/2022 £20.00 -£51.79
12/19/2022 £30.00 -£21.79
12/19/2022 £10.00 -£11.79
12/19/2022 £10.00 -£1.79
12/19/2022 £10.00 £8.21
12/19/2022 £10.00 £18.21
12/20/2022 £150.00 £168.21
12/21/2022 £387.00 £555.21
12/28/2022 £10.00 £565.21
12/28/2022 £20.00 £585.21
12/28/2022 £20.00 £605.21
12/28/2022 £20.00 £625.21
12/28/2022 £5.00 £630.21
12/28/2022 £20.00 £650.21
12/28/2022 £43.47 £606.74

1/3/2023 £4.00 £610.74
1/3/2023 £5.00 £615.74
1/3/2023 £20.00 £635.74
1/3/2023 £50.00 £685.74
1/3/2023 £5.00 £690.74
1/3/2023 £5.00 £695.74
1/3/2023 £225.00 £920.74
1/3/2023 £5.00 £925.74



1/3/2023 £3.00 £928.74
1/3/2023 £10.00 £938.74
1/3/2023 £200.00 £738.74
1/9/2023 £20.00 £758.74
1/9/2023 £10.00 £768.74
1/9/2023 £25.00 £793.74
1/9/2023 £1.00 £794.74
1/9/2023 £1.00 £795.74
1/9/2023 £10.00 £805.74
1/9/2023 £387.00 £1,192.74
1/9/2023 £10.00 £1,202.74

1/10/2023 £20.00 £1,182.74
1/11/2023 £168.00 £1,350.74
1/11/2023 £1,983.33 -£632.59
1/12/2023 £20.00 -£612.59
1/12/2023 £240.00 -£852.59
1/12/2023 £40.00 -£892.59
1/12/2023 £40.00 -£932.59
1/16/2023 £5.00 -£927.59
1/16/2023 £10.00 -£917.59
1/16/2023 £20.00 -£897.59
1/16/2023 £150.00 -£747.59
1/16/2023 £5.00 -£742.59
1/16/2023 £35.00 -£707.59
1/16/2023 £2.00 -£705.59
1/16/2023 £25.00 -£680.59
1/16/2023 £20.00 -£660.59
1/16/2023 £10.00 -£650.59
1/16/2023 £20.00 -£630.59
1/16/2023 £10.00 -£620.59
1/16/2023 £10.00 -£610.59
1/17/2023 £25.00 -£585.59
1/19/2023 £625.00 £39.41
1/19/2023 £68.48 £107.89
1/20/2023 £303.00 -£195.11
1/23/2023 £5.00 -£190.11
1/23/2023 £20.00 -£170.11
1/23/2023 £150.00 -£20.11
1/23/2023 £30.00 £9.89
1/23/2023 £10.00 £19.89
1/23/2023 £20.00 £39.89
1/23/2023 £25.00 £64.89
1/23/2023 £10.00 £74.89
1/23/2023 £10.00 £84.89
1/23/2023 £10.00 £94.89
1/24/2023 £80.00 £14.89
1/25/2023 £387.00 £401.89
1/25/2023 £145.98 £255.91
1/26/2023 £34.00 £289.91
1/30/2023 £1.00 £290.91



1/30/2023 £20.00 £310.91
1/30/2023 £20.00 £330.91
1/30/2023 £5.00 £335.91
1/30/2023 £5.00 £340.91
1/30/2023 £20.00 £360.91
1/30/2023 £25.00 £385.91
1/30/2023 £10.00 £395.91
1/30/2023 £10.00 £405.91
1/30/2023 £45.59 £360.32

2/1/2023 £150.00 £510.32
2/1/2023 £200.00 £310.32
2/6/2023 £37.00 £347.32
2/6/2023 £10.00 £357.32
2/6/2023 £150.00 £507.32
2/6/2023 £20.00 £527.32
2/6/2023 £25.00 £552.32
2/6/2023 £5.00 £557.32
2/6/2023 £10.00 £567.32
2/7/2023 £387.00 £954.32

2/10/2023 £912.00 £1,866.32
2/10/2023 £20.00 £1,846.32
2/10/2023 £1,833.33 £12.99
2/13/2023 £10.00 £22.99
2/13/2023 £10.00 £32.99
2/13/2023 £20.00 £52.99
2/13/2023 £5.00 £57.99
2/13/2023 £2.00 £59.99
2/13/2023 £20.00 £79.99
2/13/2023 £20.00 £99.99
2/13/2023 £5.00 £104.99
2/13/2023 £10.00 £114.99
2/13/2023 £30.00 £144.99
2/13/2023 £30.00 £174.99
2/13/2023 £1.00 £175.99
2/13/2023 £25.00 £200.99
2/13/2023 £10.00 £210.99
2/13/2023 £20.00 £230.99
2/13/2023 £10.00 £240.99
2/13/2023 £20.00 £260.99
2/13/2023 £10.00 £270.99
2/13/2023 £50.00 £320.99
2/14/2023 £100.00 £220.99
2/17/2023 £50.00 £270.99
2/17/2023 £210.00 £60.99
2/20/2023 £610.00 £670.99
2/20/2023 £25.00 £695.99
2/20/2023 £20.00 £715.99
2/20/2023 £30.00 £745.99
2/20/2023 £5.00 £750.99
2/20/2023 £5.00 £755.99



2/20/2023 £10.00 £765.99
2/21/2023 £505.06 £1,271.05
2/21/2023 £387.00 £1,658.05
2/22/2023 £150.00 £1,808.05
2/23/2023 £121.03 £1,687.02
2/27/2023 £5.00 £1,692.02
2/27/2023 £20.00 £1,712.02
2/27/2023 £5.00 £1,717.02
2/27/2023 £10.00 £1,727.02
2/27/2023 £30.00 £1,757.02
2/27/2023 £40.00 £1,797.02
2/27/2023 £20.00 £1,817.02
2/27/2023 £20.00 £1,837.02
2/27/2023 £10.00 £1,847.02
2/27/2023 £10.00 £1,857.02
2/28/2023 £45.59 £1,811.43

3/1/2023 £150.00 £1,961.43
3/1/2023 £200.00 £1,761.43
3/6/2023 £10.00 £1,771.43
3/6/2023 £10.00 £1,781.43
3/6/2023 £10.00 £1,791.43
3/6/2023 £2.02 £1,793.45
3/6/2023 £30.00 £1,823.45
3/6/2023 £20.00 £1,843.45
3/6/2023 £10.00 £1,853.45
3/6/2023 £10.00 £1,863.45
3/6/2023 £10.00 £1,873.45
3/7/2023 £387.00 £2,260.45
3/9/2023 £1,833.33 £427.12
3/9/2023 £250.00 £177.12

3/10/2023 £20.00 £197.12
3/10/2023 £20.00 £177.12
3/13/2023 £20.00 £197.12
3/13/2023 £20.00 £217.12
3/13/2023 £10.00 £227.12
3/13/2023 £5.00 £232.12
3/13/2023 £30.00 £262.12
3/13/2023 £10.00 £272.12
3/13/2023 £90.00 £362.12
3/13/2023 £150.00 £512.12
3/13/2023 £10.00 £522.12
3/13/2023 £225.00 £747.12
3/13/2023 £20.00 £767.12
3/13/2023 £10.00 £777.12
3/17/2023 £210.00 £567.12
3/20/2023 £1.00 £568.12
3/20/2023 £4.00 £572.12
3/20/2023 £20.00 £592.12
3/20/2023 £10.00 £602.12
3/20/2023 £10.00 £612.12



3/20/2023 £10.00 £622.12
3/20/2023 £25.00 £647.12
3/20/2023 £10.00 £657.12
3/20/2023 £20.00 £677.12
3/20/2023 £30.00 £707.12
3/20/2023 £10.00 £717.12
3/20/2023 £10.00 £727.12
3/20/2023 £10.00 £737.12
3/21/2023 £332.00 £1,069.12
3/23/2023 £107.07 £962.05
3/27/2023 £5.00 £967.05
3/27/2023 £20.00 £987.05
3/27/2023 £10.00 £997.05
3/27/2023 £5.00 £1,002.05
3/27/2023 £5.00 £1,007.05
3/27/2023 £30.00 £1,037.05
3/27/2023 £30.00 £1,067.05
3/27/2023 £10.00 £1,077.05
3/27/2023 £10.00 £1,087.05
3/27/2023 £423.00 £1,510.05
3/27/2023 £10.00 £1,520.05
3/28/2023 £280.00 £1,240.05
3/28/2023 £52.15 £1,187.90
3/29/2023 £170.00 £1,357.90
3/30/2023 £673.41 £2,031.31
3/30/2023 £1,330.89 £700.42
3/31/2023 £210.00 £490.42

4/3/2023 £10.00 £500.42
4/3/2023 £10.00 £510.42
4/3/2023 £10.00 £520.42
4/3/2023 £190.00 £710.42
4/3/2023 £150.00 £860.42
4/3/2023 £10.00 £870.42
4/3/2023 £10.00 £880.42
4/3/2023 £20.00 £900.42
4/3/2023 £5.00 £905.42
4/3/2023 £35.00 £940.42
4/3/2023 £10.00 £950.42
4/3/2023 £200.00 £750.42
4/6/2023 £15.00 £765.42

4/11/2023 £25.00 £790.42
4/11/2023 £102.00 £892.42
4/11/2023 £5.00 £897.42
4/11/2023 £10.00 £907.42
4/11/2023 £5.00 £912.42
4/11/2023 £10.00 £922.42
4/11/2023 £30.00 £952.42
4/11/2023 £10.00 £962.42
4/11/2023 £5.00 £967.42
4/11/2023 £5.00 £972.42



4/11/2023 £5.00 £977.42
4/11/2023 £10.00 £987.42
4/11/2023 £20.00 £1,007.42
4/11/2023 £10.00 £1,017.42
4/11/2023 £10.00 £1,027.42
4/11/2023 £20.00 £1,007.42
4/12/2023 £120.00 £887.42
4/12/2023 £1,833.33 -£945.91
4/12/2023 £250.00 -£1,195.91
4/17/2023 £10.00 -£1,185.91
4/17/2023 £5.00 -£1,180.91
4/17/2023 £10.00 -£1,170.91
4/17/2023 £20.00 -£1,150.91
4/17/2023 £30.00 -£1,120.91
4/17/2023 £10.00 -£1,110.91
4/17/2023 £5.00 -£1,105.91
4/17/2023 £5.00 -£1,100.91
4/17/2023 £387.00 -£713.91
4/17/2023 £20.00 -£693.91
4/19/2023 £102.94 -£590.97
4/21/2023 £36.00 -£554.97
4/21/2023 £359.79 -£195.18
4/24/2023 £20.00 -£175.18
4/24/2023 £150.00 -£25.18
4/24/2023 £5.00 -£20.18
4/24/2023 £10.00 -£10.18
4/24/2023 £5.00 -£5.18
4/24/2023 £20.00 £14.82
4/24/2023 £10.00 £24.82
4/24/2023 £50.00 £74.82
4/24/2023 £10.00 £84.82
4/24/2023 £25.00 £109.82
4/24/2023 £10.00 £119.82
4/24/2023 £10.00 £129.82
4/24/2023 £10.10 £139.92
4/27/2023 £96.33 £43.59
4/28/2023 £55.61 £99.20
4/28/2023 £145.00 £244.20
4/28/2023 £19.37 £263.57
4/28/2023 £52.15 £211.42

5/2/2023 £10.00 £221.42
5/2/2023 £30.00 £251.42
5/2/2023 £5.00 £256.42
5/2/2023 £5.00 £261.42
5/2/2023 £20.00 £281.42
5/2/2023 £261.00 £542.42
5/2/2023 £20.00 £562.42
5/2/2023 £10.00 £572.42
5/2/2023 £10.00 £582.42
5/2/2023 £10.20 £592.62



5/2/2023 £387.00 £979.62
5/2/2023 £10.00 £989.62
5/2/2023 £200.00 £789.62
5/3/2023 £3.21 £792.83
5/9/2023 £10.00 £802.83
5/9/2023 £5.00 £807.83
5/9/2023 £20.00 £827.83
5/9/2023 £35.00 £862.83
5/9/2023 £150.00 £1,012.83
5/9/2023 £10.00 £1,022.83
5/9/2023 £5.00 £1,027.83
5/9/2023 £35.00 £1,062.83
5/9/2023 £10.00 £1,072.83
5/9/2023 £10.00 £1,082.83
5/9/2023 £150.00 £1,232.83
5/9/2023 £20.00 £1,252.83
5/9/2023 £10.20 £1,263.03

5/10/2023 £20.00 £1,243.03
5/10/2023 £1,833.33 -£590.30
5/10/2023 £250.00 -£840.30
5/11/2023 £170.00 -£670.30
5/11/2023 £45.30 -£625.00
5/15/2023 £10.00 -£615.00
5/15/2023 £10.00 -£605.00
5/15/2023 £5.00 -£600.00
5/15/2023 £2.00 -£598.00
5/15/2023 £20.00 -£578.00
5/15/2023 £5.00 -£573.00
5/15/2023 £90.30 -£482.70
5/15/2023 £20.00 -£462.70
5/15/2023 £10.00 -£452.70
5/15/2023 £10.00 -£442.70
5/15/2023 £10.00 -£432.70
5/15/2023 £387.00 -£45.70
5/15/2023 £20.00 -£25.70
5/15/2023 £151.00 £125.30
5/15/2023 £20.00 £145.30
5/22/2023 £44.99 £190.29
5/22/2023 £48.00 £238.29
5/22/2023 £10.00 £248.29
5/22/2023 £10.00 £258.29
5/22/2023 £5.00 £263.29
5/22/2023 £5.00 £268.29
5/22/2023 £25.00 £293.29
5/22/2023 £300.00 £593.29
5/22/2023 £10.00 £603.29
5/22/2023 £20.00 £623.29
5/23/2023 £237.42 £860.71
5/24/2023 £162.90 £697.81
5/30/2023 £10.00 £707.81



5/30/2023 £20.00 £727.81
5/30/2023 £5.00 £732.81
5/30/2023 £5.00 £737.81
5/30/2023 £20.00 £757.81
5/30/2023 £20.50 £778.31
5/30/2023 £387.00 £1,165.31
5/30/2023 £52.15 £1,113.16
5/31/2023 £200.00 £1,313.16
5/31/2023 £91.80 £1,404.96
5/31/2023 £440.00 £964.96

6/1/2023 £200.00 £764.96
6/5/2023 £5.00 £769.96
6/5/2023 £10.00 £779.96
6/5/2023 £10.00 £789.96
6/5/2023 £10.00 £799.96
6/5/2023 £15.00 £814.96
6/5/2023 £25.00 £839.96
6/5/2023 £20.00 £859.96
6/6/2023 £320.00 £1,179.96
6/8/2023 £5.00 £1,184.96

6/12/2023 £10.00 £1,194.96
6/12/2023 £5.00 £1,199.96
6/12/2023 £5.00 £1,204.96
6/12/2023 £10.00 £1,214.96
6/12/2023 £27.00 £1,241.96
6/12/2023 £20.00 £1,261.96
6/12/2023 £10.00 £1,271.96
6/12/2023 £20.00 £1,291.96
6/12/2023 £40.00 £1,331.96
6/12/2023 £10.00 £1,341.96
6/12/2023 £20.00 £1,361.96
6/12/2023 £387.00 £1,748.96
6/12/2023 £10.00 £1,758.96
6/12/2023 £20.50 £1,779.46
6/12/2023 £10.00 £1,789.46
6/12/2023 £20.00 £1,769.46
6/12/2023 £250.00 £1,519.46
6/12/2023 £1,833.33 -£313.87
6/13/2023 £137.00 -£176.87
6/16/2023 £150.00 -£26.87
6/19/2023 £30.00 £3.13
6/19/2023 £10.00 £13.13
6/19/2023 £5.00 £18.13
6/19/2023 £10.00 £28.13
6/19/2023 £25.00 £53.13
6/19/2023 £5.00 £58.13
6/19/2023 £20.00 £78.13
6/19/2023 £20.00 £98.13
6/19/2023 £20.20 £118.33
6/20/2023 £200.00 -£81.67



6/22/2023 £5.00 -£76.67
6/22/2023 £328.62 £251.95
6/23/2023 £63.71 £188.24
6/26/2023 £5.00 £193.24
6/26/2023 £10.00 £203.24
6/26/2023 £20.00 £223.24
6/26/2023 £27.00 £250.24
6/26/2023 £10.00 £260.24
6/26/2023 £10.00 £270.24
6/26/2023 £10.00 £280.24
6/26/2023 £5.00 £285.24
6/26/2023 £20.00 £305.24
6/26/2023 £100.00 £405.24
6/26/2023 £20.00 £425.24
6/27/2023 £387.00 £812.24
6/27/2023 £64.03 £876.27
6/27/2023 £240.00 £636.27
6/28/2023 £14.00 £650.27
6/28/2023 £52.15 £598.12
6/29/2023 £170.00 £768.12
6/29/2023 £65.00 £833.12

7/3/2023 £100.00 £933.12
7/3/2023 £5.00 £938.12
7/3/2023 £10.00 £948.12
7/3/2023 £10.00 £958.12
7/3/2023 £25.00 £983.12
7/3/2023 £20.00 £1,003.12
7/3/2023 £200.00 £803.12
7/4/2023 £150.00 £953.12
7/4/2023 £50.00 £1,003.12

7/10/2023 £250.00 £1,253.12
7/10/2023 £25.00 £1,278.12
7/10/2023 £5.00 £1,283.12
7/10/2023 £5.00 £1,288.12
7/10/2023 £10.00 £1,298.12
7/10/2023 £9.00 £1,307.12
7/10/2023 £10.00 £1,317.12
7/10/2023 £5.00 £1,322.12
7/10/2023 £20.00 £1,342.12
7/10/2023 £10.00 £1,352.12
7/10/2023 £10.00 £1,362.12
7/10/2023 £10.00 £1,372.12
7/10/2023 £60.00 £1,432.12
7/10/2023 £10.50 £1,442.62
7/10/2023 £20.00 £1,462.62
7/10/2023 £20.00 £1,442.62
7/10/2023 £1,833.33 -£390.71
7/11/2023 £387.00 -£3.71
7/12/2023 £150.00 £146.29
7/12/2023 £162.00 £308.29



7/12/2023 £50.00 £358.29
7/12/2023 £198.00 £160.29

Balance at year's end £37,809.55 £37,649.26 £160.29



DAYSTAR MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1126317

Accounts



Date Income Expenditure Balance

7/19/2021 £5.00 £5.00

7/19/2021 £30.00 £35.00

7/19/2021 £10.00 £45.00

7/22/2021 £18.20 £26.80

7/23/2021 £100.00 £126.80

7/26/2021 £7.00 £133.80

7/26/2021 £20.00 £153.80

7/28/2021 £35.88 £117.92

7/29/2021 £5.00 £122.92

7/29/2021 £46.89 £76.03

8/2/2021 £30.00 £106.03

8/2/2021 £7.00 £113.03

8/2/2021 £10.00 £123.03

8/2/2021 £10.00 £133.03

8/4/2021 £100.00 £233.03

8/9/2021 £5.00 £238.03

8/9/2021 £25.00 £263.03

8/9/2021 £10.00 £273.03

8/9/2021 £10.00 £283.03

8/9/2021 £1.00 £284.03

8/9/2021 £1.00 £285.03

8/9/2021 £10.00 £295.03

8/10/2021 £20.00 £275.03

8/12/2021 £30.00 £305.03

8/16/2021 £10.00 £315.03

8/16/2021 £10.00 £325.03

8/16/2021 £25.00 £350.03

8/16/2021 £5.00 £355.03

8/16/2021 £10.00 £365.03

8/23/2021 £20.00 £385.03

8/23/2021 £20.00 £405.03

8/23/2021 £5.00 £410.03

8/23/2021 £25.00 £435.03

8/23/2021 £10.00 £445.03

8/23/2021 £10.00 £455.03

8/23/2021 £13.86 £441.17

8/24/2021 £363.00 £804.17

8/25/2021 £100.00 £904.17

8/31/2021 £5.00 £909.17

8/31/2021 £5.00 £914.17

8/31/2021 £10.00 £924.17

8/31/2021 £20.00 £944.17

8/31/2021 £35.88 £908.29

9/1/2021 £46.89 £861.40

9/6/2021 £3.00 £864.40

9/6/2021 £24.56 £888.96

9/7/2021 £100.00 £988.96

9/7/2021 £363.00 £1,351.96

9/8/2021 £1,833.33 -£481.37



9/10/2021 £20.00 -£501.37

9/13/2021 £831.93 £330.56

9/13/2021 £10.00 £340.56

9/13/2021 £20.00 £360.56

9/13/2021 £30.00 £390.56

9/13/2021 £5.00 £395.56

9/14/2021 £50.00 £445.56

9/20/2021 £2.00 £447.56

9/20/2021 £25.00 £472.56

9/20/2021 £20.00 £492.56

9/20/2021 £5.00 £497.56

9/20/2021 £10.00 £507.56

9/20/2021 £68.00 £575.56

9/20/2021 £10.00 £585.56

9/20/2021 £20.00 £605.56

9/21/2021 £100.00 £705.56

9/21/2021 £363.00 £1,068.56

9/21/2021 £738.00 £1,806.56

9/23/2021 £14.88 £1,791.68

9/27/2021 £20.00 £1,811.68

9/27/2021 £2.00 £1,813.68

9/27/2021 £20.00 £1,833.68

9/27/2021 £141.90 £1,975.58

9/27/2021 £10.00 £1,985.58

9/28/2021 £35.88 £1,949.70

9/29/2021 £46.89 £1,902.81

9/30/2021 £48.00 £1,854.81

9/30/2021 £1,833.33 £21.48

10/1/2021 £3.00 £24.48

10/4/2021 £30.00 £54.48

10/4/2021 £3.00 £57.48

10/4/2021 £10.00 £67.48

10/4/2021 £20.00 £87.48

10/4/2021 £25.00 £112.48

10/4/2021 £20.00 £132.48

10/5/2021 £100.00 £232.48

10/5/2021 £363.00 £595.48

10/11/2021 £100.00 £695.48

10/11/2021 £10.00 £705.48

10/11/2021 £10.00 £715.48

10/11/2021 £10.00 £725.48

10/11/2021 £2.00 £727.48

10/11/2021 £25.00 £752.48

10/11/2021 £10.00 £762.48

10/11/2021 £25.00 £787.48

10/11/2021 £10.00 £797.48

10/11/2021 £20.00 £777.48

10/18/2021 £10.00 £787.48

10/18/2021 £5.00 £792.48

10/18/2021 £10.00 £802.48



10/18/2021 £10.00 £812.48

10/18/2021 £10.00 £822.48

10/18/2021 £363.00 £1,185.48

10/20/2021 £100.00 £1,285.48

10/22/2021 £19.15 £1,266.33

10/25/2021 £25.00 £1,291.33

10/25/2021 £25.70 £1,317.03

10/28/2021 £35.88 £1,281.15

10/29/2021 £46.89 £1,234.26

11/1/2021 £10.00 £1,244.26

11/1/2021 £55.00 £1,299.26

11/1/2021 £50.00 £1,349.26

11/1/2021 £3.00 £1,352.26

11/1/2021 £40.00 £1,392.26

11/1/2021 £10.00 £1,402.26

11/1/2021 £20.00 £1,422.26

11/1/2021 £25.00 £1,447.26

11/1/2021 £10.00 £1,457.26

11/1/2021 £10.00 £1,467.26

11/2/2021 £363.00 £1,830.26

11/8/2021 £10.00 £1,840.26

11/8/2021 £2.00 £1,842.26

11/8/2021 £1.00 £1,843.26

11/8/2021 £3.00 £1,846.26

11/8/2021 £5.00 £1,851.26

11/8/2021 £20.00 £1,871.26

11/8/2021 £5.00 £1,876.26

11/8/2021 £25.00 £1,901.26

11/10/2021 £20.00 £1,881.26

11/10/2021 £1,833.33 £47.93

11/15/2021 £2.00 £49.93

11/15/2021 £25.00 £74.93

11/15/2021 £10.00 £84.93

11/15/2021 £10.00 £94.93

11/15/2021 £10.00 £104.93

11/15/2021 £20.00 £124.93

11/15/2021 £10.00 £134.93

11/15/2021 £10.00 £144.93

11/15/2021 £2.00 £146.93

11/15/2021 £363.00 £509.93

11/17/2021 £80.00 £429.93

11/22/2021 £10.00 £439.93

11/22/2021 £10.00 £449.93

11/22/2021 £20.00 £469.93

11/22/2021 £50.00 £519.93

11/22/2021 £5.00 £524.93

11/22/2021 £2.00 £526.93

11/23/2021 £59.00 £585.93

11/26/2021 £29.58 £556.35

11/29/2021 £5.00 £561.35



11/29/2021 £50.00 £611.35

11/29/2021 £5.00 £616.35

11/29/2021 £10.00 £626.35

11/29/2021 £363.00 £989.35

11/29/2021 £10.00 £999.35

11/29/2021 £35.88 £963.47

11/30/2021 £46.89 £916.58

12/6/2021 £2.00 £918.58

12/6/2021 £20.00 £938.58

12/6/2021 £10.00 £948.58

12/6/2021 £10.00 £958.58

12/9/2021 £50.00 £1,008.58

12/10/2021 £20.00 £988.58

12/13/2021 £10.00 £998.58

12/13/2021 £2.00 £1,000.58

12/13/2021 £25.00 £1,025.58

12/13/2021 £30.00 £1,055.58

12/13/2021 £15.00 £1,070.58

12/13/2021 £10.00 £1,080.58

12/13/2021 £363.00 £1,443.58

12/15/2021 £80.00 £1,363.58

12/15/2021 £80.00 £1,283.58

12/20/2021 £2.00 £1,285.58

12/20/2021 £1.00 £1,286.58

12/20/2021 £150.00 £1,436.58

12/20/2021 £30.00 £1,466.58

12/20/2021 £10.00 £1,476.58

12/21/2021 £363.00 £1,839.58

12/23/2021 £160.00 £1,679.58

12/23/2021 £55.83 £1,623.75

12/29/2021 £2.00 £1,625.75

12/29/2021 £20.00 £1,645.75

12/29/2021 £25.00 £1,670.75

12/29/2021 £150.00 £1,820.75

12/29/2021 £6.00 £1,826.75

12/29/2021 £150.00 £1,976.75

12/29/2021 £35.88 £1,940.87

12/30/2021 £46.89 £1,893.98

12/31/2021 £12.00 £1,881.98

1/4/2022 £30.00 £1,911.98

1/4/2022 £2.00 £1,913.98

1/4/2022 £2.00 £1,915.98

1/4/2022 £36.50 £1,952.48

1/4/2022 £20.00 £1,972.48

1/4/2022 £2.00 £1,974.48

1/4/2022 £10.00 £1,984.48

1/5/2022 £80.00 £1,904.48

1/5/2022 £80.00 £1,824.48

1/10/2022 £10.00 £1,834.48

1/10/2022 £20.00 £1,854.48



1/10/2022 £25.00 £1,879.48

1/10/2022 £150.00 £2,029.48

1/10/2022 £3.00 £2,032.48

1/10/2022 £386.00 £2,418.48

1/10/2022 £10.00 £2,428.48

1/10/2022 £20.00 £2,408.48

1/11/2022 £1,833.33 £575.15

1/17/2022 £25.00 £600.15

1/17/2022 £2.00 £602.15

1/17/2022 £60.00 £662.15

1/17/2022 £10.00 £672.15

1/17/2022 £20.00 £692.15

1/17/2022 £10.00 £702.15

1/17/2022 £10.00 £712.15

1/18/2022 £150.00 £862.15

1/19/2022 £160.00 £702.15

1/20/2022 £1.00 £703.15

1/24/2022 £5.00 £708.15

1/24/2022 £10.00 £718.15

1/24/2022 £1.00 £719.15

1/24/2022 £30.00 £749.15

1/24/2022 £183.00 £932.15

1/24/2022 £5.00 £937.15

1/24/2022 £150.00 £1,087.15

1/25/2022 £40.00 £1,127.15

1/25/2022 £387.00 £1,514.15

1/26/2022 £60.06 £1,454.09

1/27/2022 £176.16 £1,630.25

1/28/2022 £38.93 £1,591.32

1/31/2022 £55.00 £1,646.32

1/31/2022 £25.00 £1,671.32

1/31/2022 £150.00 £1,821.32

1/31/2022 £200.00 £2,021.32

1/31/2022 £70.00 £2,091.32

1/31/2022 £5.00 £2,096.32

1/31/2022 £46.89 £2,049.43

2/2/2022 £160.00 £1,889.43

2/3/2022 £1,833.33 £56.10

2/7/2022 £150.00 £206.10

2/7/2022 £25.00 £231.10

2/7/2022 £20.00 £251.10

2/7/2022 £5.00 £256.10

2/7/2022 £5.00 £261.10

2/7/2022 £368.00 £629.10

2/9/2022 £80.00 £549.10

2/10/2022 £20.00 £529.10

2/14/2022 £50.00 £579.10

2/14/2022 £500.00 £1,079.10

2/14/2022 £20.00 £1,099.10

2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,109.10



2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,119.10

2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,129.10

2/14/2022 £30.00 £1,159.10

2/14/2022 £2.00 £1,161.10

2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,171.10

2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,181.10

2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,191.10

2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,201.10

2/14/2022 £10.00 £1,211.10

2/15/2022 £50.00 £1,261.10

2/15/2022 £50.00 £1,311.10

2/16/2022 £80.00 £1,231.10

2/17/2022 £100.00 £1,331.10

2/21/2022 £45.00 £1,376.10

2/21/2022 £20.00 £1,396.10

2/21/2022 £30.00 £1,426.10

2/21/2022 £5.00 £1,431.10

2/21/2022 £2.63 £1,433.73

2/21/2022 £150.00 £1,583.73

2/21/2022 £5.00 £1,588.73

2/23/2022 £448.00 £2,036.73

2/25/2022 £72.78 £1,963.95

2/28/2022 £20.00 £1,983.95

2/28/2022 £20.00 £2,003.95

2/28/2022 £150.00 £2,153.95

2/28/2022 £4.02 £2,157.97

2/28/2022 £30.00 £2,187.97

2/28/2022 £2.00 £2,189.97

2/28/2022 £2.63 £2,192.60

2/28/2022 £10.00 £2,202.60

2/28/2022 £5.00 £2,207.60

2/28/2022 £38.93 £2,168.67

3/1/2022 £5.00 £2,173.67

3/1/2022 £46.89 £2,126.78

3/2/2022 £80.00 £2,046.78

3/2/2022 £80.00 £1,966.78

3/7/2022 £10.00 £1,976.78

3/7/2022 £180.00 £2,156.78

3/7/2022 £2.63 £2,159.41

3/7/2022 £20.00 £2,179.41

3/7/2022 £20.00 £2,199.41

3/7/2022 £10.00 £2,209.41

3/7/2022 £387.00 £2,596.41

3/9/2022 £150.00 £2,746.41

3/10/2022 £20.00 £2,726.41

3/10/2022 £1,166.66 £1,559.75

3/14/2022 £180.00 £1,739.75

3/14/2022 £30.00 £1,769.75

3/14/2022 £2.63 £1,772.38

3/14/2022 £20.00 £1,792.38



3/14/2022 £191.88 £1,600.50

3/14/2022 £60.00 £1,540.50

3/14/2022 £120.00 £1,420.50

3/14/2022 £1,000.00 £420.50

3/15/2022 £150.00 £570.50

3/15/2022 £1,065.00 £1,635.50

3/15/2022 £84.31 £1,719.81

3/15/2022 £170.00 £1,549.81

3/15/2022 £112.92 £1,436.89

3/15/2022 £300.00 £1,136.89

3/18/2022 £29.00 £1,107.89

3/21/2022 £30.00 £1,137.89

3/21/2022 £20.00 £1,157.89

3/21/2022 £2.63 £1,160.52

3/21/2022 £5.00 £1,165.52

3/21/2022 £20.00 £1,185.52

3/21/2022 £387.00 £1,572.52

3/21/2022 £80.00 £1,492.52

3/21/2022 £160.00 £1,332.52

3/21/2022 £250.00 £1,082.52

3/21/2022 £1,000.00 £82.52

3/22/2022 £150.00 £232.52

3/23/2022 £10.00 £242.52

3/25/2022 £100.03 £142.49

3/28/2022 £20.00 £162.49

3/28/2022 £150.00 £312.49

3/28/2022 £70.00 £382.49

3/28/2022 £30.00 £412.49

3/28/2022 £5.00 £417.49

3/28/2022 £1,000.00 -£582.51

3/28/2022 £38.93 -£621.44

3/29/2022 £46.89 -£668.33

3/31/2022 £387.00 -£281.33

3/31/2022 £60.00 -£341.33

4/4/2022 £10.00 -£331.33

4/4/2022 £5.00 -£326.33

4/4/2022 £20.00 -£306.33

4/4/2022 £2.63 -£303.70

4/4/2022 £50.00 -£253.70

4/4/2022 £10.00 -£243.70

4/4/2022 £30.00 -£213.70

4/5/2022 £80.00 -£293.70

4/6/2022 £160.00 -£453.70

4/7/2022 £555.03 £101.33

4/8/2022 £50.00 £151.33

4/8/2022 £1,000.00 -£848.67

4/11/2022 £25.00 -£823.67

4/11/2022 £10.00 -£813.67

4/11/2022 £20.00 -£793.67

4/11/2022 £10.00 -£783.67



4/11/2022 £10.00 -£773.67

4/11/2022 £20.00 -£793.67

4/14/2022 £300.00 -£493.67

4/19/2022 £100.00 -£393.67

4/19/2022 £10.00 -£383.67

4/19/2022 £300.00 -£83.67

4/19/2022 £20.00 -£63.67

4/19/2022 £20.00 -£43.67

4/19/2022 £2.63 -£41.04

4/19/2022 £25.00 -£16.04

4/19/2022 £387.00 £370.96

4/19/2022 £10.00 £380.96

4/19/2022 £10.00 £390.96

4/20/2022 £150.00 £540.96

4/20/2022 £40.00 £500.96

4/22/2022 £17.98 £518.94

4/22/2022 £1,000.00 -£481.06

4/25/2022 £20.00 -£461.06

4/25/2022 £20.00 -£441.06

4/25/2022 £5.00 -£436.06

4/25/2022 £2.63 -£433.43

4/25/2022 £150.00 -£283.43

4/25/2022 £5.00 -£278.43

4/26/2022 £150.00 -£128.43

4/26/2022 £10.00 -£118.43

4/26/2022 £10.00 -£108.43

4/26/2022 £80.00 -£188.43

4/27/2022 £80.00 -£268.43

4/27/2022 £80.00 -£348.43

4/27/2022 £66.02 -£414.45

4/29/2022 £38.93 -£453.38

5/3/2022 £290.00 -£163.38

5/3/2022 £20.00 -£143.38

5/3/2022 £30.00 -£113.38

5/3/2022 £10.00 -£103.38

5/3/2022 £2.63 -£100.75

5/3/2022 £45.00 -£55.75

5/3/2022 £387.00 £331.25

5/3/2022 £5.00 £336.25

5/3/2022 £10.00 £346.25

5/3/2022 £10.00 £356.25

5/4/2022 £80.00 £276.25

5/6/2022 £5,924.31 £6,200.56

5/9/2022 £150.00 £6,350.56

5/9/2022 £10.00 £6,360.56

5/9/2022 £20.00 £6,380.56

5/9/2022 £25.00 £6,405.56

5/9/2022 £10.00 £6,415.56

5/9/2022 £10.00 £6,425.56

5/9/2022 £10.00 £6,435.56



5/10/2022 £20.00 £6,415.56

5/10/2022 £150.00 £6,265.56

5/10/2022 £1,000.00 £5,265.56

5/10/2022 £300.00 £4,965.56

5/10/2022 £80.00 £4,885.56

5/12/2022 £151.92 £4,733.64

5/12/2022 £100.00 £4,633.64

5/12/2022 £100.00 £4,533.64

5/12/2022 £104.50 £4,429.14

5/12/2022 £225.00 £4,204.14

5/12/2022 £175.00 £4,029.14

5/12/2022 £250.00 £3,779.14

5/13/2022 £6,077.23 £9,856.37

5/13/2022 £1,000.00 £8,856.37

5/13/2022 £1,000.00 £7,856.37

5/16/2022 £30.00 £7,886.37

5/16/2022 £5.00 £7,891.37

5/16/2022 £10.00 £7,901.37

5/16/2022 £20.00 £7,921.37

5/16/2022 £2.63 £7,924.00

5/16/2022 £5.00 £7,929.00

5/16/2022 £100.00 £8,029.00

5/16/2022 £387.00 £8,416.00

5/17/2022 £10.00 £8,426.00

5/17/2022 £10.00 £8,436.00

5/18/2022 £1,000.00 £7,436.00

5/18/2022 £80.00 £7,356.00

5/19/2022 £3,200.00 £4,156.00

5/19/2022 £1,833.00 £2,323.00

5/20/2022 £1,040.00 £3,363.00

5/20/2022 £89.11 £3,452.11

5/23/2022 £2.63 £3,454.74

5/23/2022 £10.00 £3,464.74

5/23/2022 £10.00 £3,474.74

5/23/2022 £10.00 £3,484.74

5/23/2022 £30.00 £3,514.74

5/23/2022 £10.00 £3,524.74

5/23/2022 £20.00 £3,544.74

5/23/2022 £150.00 £3,694.74

5/23/2022 £5.00 £3,699.74

5/24/2022 £50.00 £3,649.74

5/24/2022 £61.40 £3,588.34

5/25/2022 £80.00 £3,508.34

5/30/2022 £10.00 £3,518.34

5/30/2022 £20.00 £3,538.34

5/30/2022 £10.00 £3,548.34

5/30/2022 £26.12 £3,574.46

5/30/2022 £25.00 £3,599.46

5/30/2022 £10.00 £3,609.46

5/30/2022 £10.00 £3,619.46



5/30/2022 £387.00 £4,006.46

5/30/2022 £10.00 £4,016.46

5/30/2022 £39.59 £3,976.87

5/30/2022 £2.63 £3,979.50

6/1/2022 £80.00 £3,899.50

6/6/2022 £30.00 £3,929.50

6/6/2022 £150.00 £4,079.50

6/6/2022 £20.00 £4,099.50

6/6/2022 £2.63 £4,102.13

6/6/2022 £20.00 £4,122.13

6/6/2022 £100.00 £4,222.13

6/6/2022 £50.00 £4,172.13

6/7/2022 £150.00 £4,322.13

6/7/2022 £1,833.00 £2,489.13

6/10/2022 £20.00 £2,469.13

6/13/2022 £10.00 £2,479.13

6/13/2022 £5.00 £2,484.13

6/13/2022 £2.63 £2,486.76

6/13/2022 £2.63 £2,489.39

6/13/2022 £30.00 £2,519.39

6/13/2022 £20.00 £2,539.39

6/13/2022 £10.00 £2,549.39

6/13/2022 £20.00 £2,569.39

6/14/2022 £150.00 £2,719.39

6/14/2022 £120.00 £2,599.39

6/15/2022 £120.00 £2,479.39

6/15/2022 £160.00 £2,319.39

6/15/2022 £122.40 £2,196.99

6/16/2022 £20.00 £2,216.99

6/16/2022 £387.00 £2,603.99

6/16/2022 £10.00 £2,613.99

6/16/2022 £10.00 £2,623.99

6/20/2022 £150.00 £2,773.99

6/20/2022 £20.00 £2,793.99

6/20/2022 £30.00 £2,823.99

6/20/2022 £10.00 £2,833.99

6/20/2022 £2.63 £2,836.62

6/20/2022 £10.00 £2,846.62

6/20/2022 £10.00 £2,856.62

6/23/2022 £80.00 £2,776.62

6/23/2022 £190.00 £2,586.62

6/23/2022 £537.00 £2,049.62

6/23/2022 £28.93 £2,020.69

6/27/2022 £10.00 £2,030.69

6/27/2022 £20.00 £2,050.69

6/27/2022 £25.00 £2,075.69

6/28/2022 £870.00 £2,945.69

6/28/2022 £214.47 £3,160.16

6/28/2022 £39.59 £3,120.57

6/29/2022 £20.00 £3,140.57



6/29/2022 £387.00 £3,527.57

6/29/2022 £20.00 £3,547.57

6/29/2022 £80.00 £3,467.57

6/30/2022 £24.00 £3,443.57

7/1/2022 £2.63 £3,446.20

7/1/2022 £92.00 £3,354.20

7/1/2022 £355.00 £2,999.20

7/1/2022 £110.00 £2,889.20

7/1/2022 £180.00 £2,709.20

7/1/2022 £255.00 £2,454.20

7/1/2022 £50.00 £2,404.20

7/1/2022 £80.00 £2,324.20

7/1/2022 £40.00 £2,284.20

7/4/2022 £10.00 £2,294.20

7/4/2022 £150.00 £2,444.20

7/4/2022 £25.00 £2,469.20

7/4/2022 £20.00 £2,489.20

7/4/2022 £5.00 £2,494.20

7/4/2022 £10.00 £2,504.20

7/4/2022 £26.12 £2,530.32

7/4/2022 £5.00 £2,535.32

7/4/2022 £20.00 £2,555.32

7/4/2022 £20.00 £2,575.32

7/6/2022 £160.00 £2,415.32

7/11/2022 £10.00 £2,425.32

7/11/2022 £10.00 £2,435.32

7/11/2022 £150.00 £2,585.32

7/11/2022 £10.00 £2,595.32

7/11/2022 £5.00 £2,600.32

7/11/2022 £10.00 £2,610.32

7/11/2022 £10.00 £2,620.32

7/11/2022 £20.00 £2,600.32

7/12/2022 £387.00 £2,987.32

7/12/2022 £1,833.33 £1,153.99

7/13/2022 £80.00 £1,073.99

7/14/2022 £160.00 £913.99

Balance at year's end £38,965.16 £38,051.17 £913.99



DAYSTAR MINISTRIES
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1126317

Accounts



Date Income Expenditure Balance

07/15/2020 £2.00 £2.00

07/20/2020 £2.00 £4.00

07/20/2020 £20.00 £24.00

07/20/2020 £10.00 £34.00

07/20/2020 £10.00 £44.00

07/22/2020 £25.00 £69.00

07/24/2020 £1,833.33 -£1,764.33

07/27/2020 £45.00 -£1,719.33

07/27/2020 £25.00 -£1,694.33

07/27/2020 £10.00 -£1,684.33

07/27/2020 £10.00 -£1,674.33

07/28/2020 £100.00 -£1,574.33

07/28/2020 £30.00 -£1,544.33

07/28/2020 £378.00 -£1,166.33

07/29/2020 £30.94 -£1,197.27

07/31/2020 £2.00 -£1,195.27

08/03/2020 £2.00 -£1,193.27

08/03/2020 £10.00 -£1,183.27

08/03/2020 £50.28 -£1,233.55

08/06/2020 £100.00 -£1,133.55

08/10/2020 £50.00 -£1,083.55

08/10/2020 £10.00 -£1,073.55

08/10/2020 £2.00 -£1,071.55

08/10/2020 £30.00 -£1,041.55

08/10/2020 £10.00 -£1,031.55

08/10/2020 £20.00 -£1,051.55

08/11/2020 £378.00 -£673.55

08/13/2020 £20.00 -£653.55

08/14/2020 £45.00 -£608.55

08/17/2020 £10.00 -£598.55

08/17/2020 £2.00 -£596.55

08/17/2020 £25.00 -£571.55

08/17/2020 £10.00 -£561.55

08/17/2020 £10.00 -£551.55

08/24/2020 £20.00 -£531.55

08/24/2020 £2.00 -£529.55

08/24/2020 £20.00 -£509.55

08/24/2020 £30.00 -£479.55

08/24/2020 £10.00 -£469.55

08/25/2020 £100.00 -£369.55

08/26/2020 £378.00 £8.45

08/28/2020 £774.00 £782.45

09/01/2020 £2.00 £784.45

09/01/2020 £55.00 £839.45

09/01/2020 £25.00 £864.45

09/01/2020 £10.00 £874.45

09/01/2020 £30.00 £904.45

09/01/2020 £50.28 £854.17

09/01/2020 £30.94 £823.23



09/02/2020 £815.00 £1,638.23

09/03/2020 £400.00 £2,038.23

09/07/2020 £100.00 £2,138.23

09/07/2020 £45.00 £2,183.23

09/07/2020 £25.00 £2,208.23

09/07/2020 £25.00 £2,233.23

09/07/2020 £10.00 £2,243.23

09/07/2020 £1,833.33 £409.90

09/08/2020 £100.00 £509.90

09/10/2020 £20.00 £489.90

09/14/2020 £60.00 £549.90

09/14/2020 £20.00 £569.90

09/14/2020 £4.00 £573.90

09/14/2020 £20.00 £593.90

09/14/2020 £10.00 £603.90

09/14/2020 £10.00 £613.90

09/14/2020 £10.00 £623.90

09/15/2020 £267.73 £356.17

09/16/2020 £1,833.33 -£1,477.16

09/21/2020 £5.00 -£1,472.16

09/21/2020 £50.00 -£1,422.16

09/21/2020 £15.00 -£1,407.16

09/21/2020 £10.00 -£1,397.16

09/21/2020 £30.00 -£1,367.16

09/21/2020 £38.97 -£1,406.13

09/22/2020 £100.00 -£1,306.13

09/28/2020 £15.00 -£1,291.13

09/28/2020 £10.00 -£1,281.13

09/28/2020 £40.00 -£1,241.13

09/28/2020 £30.00 -£1,211.13

09/28/2020 £10.00 -£1,201.13

09/28/2020 £10.00 -£1,191.13

10/05/2020 £15.00 -£1,176.13

10/05/2020 £25.00 -£1,151.13

10/05/2020 £15.00 -£1,136.13

10/05/2020 £50.00 -£1,086.13

10/05/2020 £15.00 -£1,071.13

10/05/2020 £10.00 -£1,061.13

10/05/2020 £10.00 -£1,051.13

10/05/2020 £100.00 -£951.13

10/06/2020 £320.00 -£631.13

10/07/2020 £100.00 -£531.13

10/08/2020 £387.00 -£144.13

10/12/2020 £25.00 -£119.13

10/12/2020 £5.00 -£114.13

10/12/2020 £10.00 -£104.13

10/12/2020 £20.00 -£124.13

10/13/2020 £10.00 -£114.13

10/14/2020 £10.00 -£104.13

10/19/2020 £25.00 -£79.13



10/19/2020 £2.00 -£77.13

10/19/2020 £20.00 -£57.13

10/20/2020 £100.00 £42.87

10/22/2020 £1,833.33 -£1,790.46

10/22/2020 £11.63 -£1,802.09

10/23/2020 £387.00 -£1,415.09

10/26/2020 £10.00 -£1,405.09

10/26/2020 £25.00 -£1,380.09

10/26/2020 £40.00 -£1,340.09

10/26/2020 £25.00 -£1,315.09

10/26/2020 £10.00 -£1,305.09

10/26/2020 £20.00 -£1,285.09

10/27/2020 £100.00 -£1,185.09

10/28/2020 £100.00 -£1,085.09

11/02/2020 £10.00 -£1,075.09

11/02/2020 £25.00 -£1,050.09

11/02/2020 £10.00 -£1,040.09

11/02/2020 £5.00 -£1,035.09

11/02/2020 £3.00 -£1,032.09

11/02/2020 £100.00 -£932.09

11/02/2020 £10.00 -£922.09

11/09/2020 £40.00 -£882.09

11/09/2020 £2.00 -£880.09

11/09/2020 £20.00 -£860.09

11/09/2020 £10.00 -£850.09

11/09/2020 £2.00 -£848.09

11/09/2020 £10.00 -£838.09

11/09/2020 £10.00 -£828.09

11/09/2020 £100.00 -£728.09

11/10/2020 £20.00 -£748.09

11/10/2020 £50.00 -£698.09

11/11/2020 £4.00 -£694.09

11/16/2020 £10.00 -£684.09

11/16/2020 £58.00 -£626.09

11/16/2020 £200.00 -£426.09

11/16/2020 £387.00 -£39.09

11/20/2020 £12.02 -£51.11

11/23/2020 £25.00 -£26.11

11/23/2020 £40.00 £13.89

11/23/2020 £20.00 £33.89

11/23/2020 £15.00 £48.89

11/23/2020 £20.00 £68.89

11/23/2020 £2.00 £70.89

11/23/2020 £10.00 £80.89

11/30/2020 £10.00 £90.89

11/30/2020 £5.00 £95.89

11/30/2020 £20.00 £115.89

11/30/2020 £10.00 £125.89

11/30/2020 £10.00 £135.89

12/02/2020 £10.00 £145.89



12/02/2020 £387.00 £532.89

12/07/2020 £10.00 £542.89

12/07/2020 £10.00 £552.89

12/07/2020 £25.00 £577.89

12/07/2020 £200.00 £777.89

12/07/2020 £3.00 £780.89

12/07/2020 £100.00 £880.89

12/07/2020 £10.00 £890.89

12/07/2020 £10.00 £900.89

12/08/2020 £100.00 £1,000.89

12/10/2020 £20.00 £980.89

12/14/2020 £10.00 £990.89

12/14/2020 £25.00 £1,015.89

12/14/2020 £1.00 £1,016.89

12/14/2020 £40.00 £1,056.89

12/14/2020 £387.00 £1,443.89

12/14/2020 £10.00 £1,453.89

12/15/2020 £100.00 £1,553.89

12/16/2020 £4.00 £1,557.89

12/21/2020 £50.00 £1,607.89

12/21/2020 £25.00 £1,632.89

12/21/2020 £2.00 £1,634.89

12/21/2020 £10.00 £1,644.89

12/21/2020 £10.00 £1,654.89

12/22/2020 £14.10 £1,640.79

12/23/2020 £240.00 £1,880.79

12/29/2020 £35.00 £1,915.79

12/29/2020 £2.00 £1,917.79

12/29/2020 £2.00 £1,919.79

12/29/2020 £1,322.00 £3,241.79

12/29/2020 £10.00 £3,251.79

12/30/2020 £10.00 £3,261.79

12/30/2020 £100.00 £3,361.79

01/04/2021 £20.00 £3,381.79

01/04/2021 £36.50 £3,418.29

01/04/2021 £36.50 £3,454.79

01/04/2021 £1.00 £3,455.79

01/04/2021 £365.00 £3,820.79

01/04/2021 £10.00 £3,830.79

01/04/2021 £5.00 £3,835.79

01/04/2021 £36.50 £3,872.29

01/04/2021 £2.00 £3,874.29

01/04/2021 £10.00 £3,884.29

01/04/2021 £100.00 £3,984.29

01/04/2021 £365.00 £4,349.29

01/05/2021 £1,833.33 £2,515.96

01/11/2021 £10.00 £2,525.96

01/11/2021 £3.65 £2,529.61

01/11/2021 £10.00 £2,539.61

01/11/2021 £10.00 £2,549.61



01/11/2021 £20.00 £2,529.61

01/12/2021 £150.00 £2,679.61

01/12/2021 £363.00 £3,042.61

01/18/2021 £20.00 £3,062.61

01/18/2021 £2.00 £3,064.61

01/18/2021 £10.00 £3,074.61

01/18/2021 £10.00 £3,084.61

01/21/2021 £50.00 £3,134.61

01/25/2021 £20.00 £3,154.61

01/25/2021 £1.00 £3,155.61

01/25/2021 £200.00 £3,355.61

01/25/2021 £638.00 £3,993.61

01/25/2021 £10.00 £4,003.61

01/25/2021 £12.02 £3,991.59

01/28/2021 £1,833.33 £2,158.26

01/28/2021 £61.24 £2,097.02

01/29/2021 £363.00 £2,460.02

02/01/2021 £10.00 £2,470.02

02/01/2021 £3.00 £2,473.02

02/01/2021 £10.00 £2,483.02

02/01/2021 £25.00 £2,508.02

02/01/2021 £50.00 £2,558.02

02/01/2021 £10.00 £2,568.02

02/01/2021 £110.00 £2,678.02

02/03/2021 £100.00 £2,778.02

02/03/2021 £1,948.00 £4,726.02

02/04/2021 £75.09 £4,801.11

02/08/2021 £2.00 £4,803.11

02/08/2021 £10.00 £4,813.11

02/08/2021 £10.00 £4,823.11

02/08/2021 £10.00 £4,833.11

02/10/2021 £25.00 £4,858.11

02/10/2021 £20.00 £4,838.11

02/15/2021 £20.00 £4,858.11

02/15/2021 £50.00 £4,908.11

02/15/2021 £25.00 £4,933.11

02/15/2021 £75.00 £5,008.11

02/15/2021 £2.00 £5,010.11

02/15/2021 £201.10 £4,809.01

02/17/2021 £1.00 £4,810.01

02/19/2021 £12.02 £4,797.99

02/22/2021 £1.00 £4,798.99

02/22/2021 £10.00 £4,808.99

02/22/2021 £25.00 £4,833.99

02/22/2021 £10.00 £4,843.99

02/23/2021 £100.00 £4,943.99

02/23/2021 £1,833.33 £3,110.66

02/26/2021 £29.94 £3,080.72

03/01/2021 £5.00 £3,085.72

03/01/2021 £100.00 £3,185.72



03/01/2021 £25.00 £3,210.72

03/01/2021 £1.00 £3,211.72

03/01/2021 £50.00 £3,261.72

03/01/2021 £120.00 £3,381.72

03/01/2021 £10.00 £3,391.72

03/02/2021 £100.00 £3,491.72

03/05/2021 £50.00 £3,541.72

03/08/2021 £1.50 £3,543.22

03/08/2021 £25.00 £3,568.22

03/09/2021 £60.00 £3,628.22

03/10/2021 £20.00 £3,608.22

03/12/2021 £462.00 £4,070.22

03/15/2021 £10.00 £4,080.22

03/15/2021 £30.00 £4,110.22

03/15/2021 £50.00 £4,160.22

03/15/2021 £50.00 £4,210.22

03/15/2021 £1.00 £4,211.22

03/15/2021 £50.00 £4,261.22

03/15/2021 £30.00 £4,291.22

03/15/2021 £30.00 £4,321.22

03/15/2021 £20.00 £4,341.22

03/15/2021 £2.00 £4,343.22

03/15/2021 £50.00 £4,393.22

03/15/2021 £25.00 £4,418.22

03/15/2021 £10.00 £4,428.22

03/15/2021 £25.00 £4,453.22

03/15/2021 £20.00 £4,473.22

03/15/2021 £10.00 £4,483.22

03/16/2021 £100.00 £4,583.22

03/16/2021 £1,833.33 £2,749.89

03/16/2021 £1,833.33 £916.56

03/16/2021 £8.91 £907.65

03/22/2021 £20.00 £927.65

03/22/2021 £2.00 £929.65

03/22/2021 £10.00 £939.65

03/23/2021 £363.00 £1,302.65

03/29/2021 £10.00 £1,312.65

03/29/2021 £20.00 £1,332.65

03/29/2021 £5.00 £1,337.65

03/29/2021 £4.00 £1,341.65

03/29/2021 £29.94 £1,311.71

03/31/2021 £100.00 £1,411.71

04/06/2021 £1.00 £1,412.71

04/06/2021 £20.00 £1,432.71

04/06/2021 £15.00 £1,447.71

04/06/2021 £10.00 £1,457.71

04/06/2021 £100.00 £1,557.71

04/06/2021 £10.00 £1,567.71

04/12/2021 £25.00 £1,592.71

04/12/2021 £100.00 £1,692.71



04/12/2021 £7.00 £1,699.71

04/12/2021 £20.00 £1,679.71

04/13/2021 £100.00 £1,779.71

04/19/2021 £50.00 £1,829.71

04/19/2021 £5.00 £1,834.71

04/19/2021 £25.00 £1,859.71

04/19/2021 £10.00 £1,869.71

04/21/2021 £363.00 £2,232.71

04/21/2021 £355.00 £1,877.71

04/21/2021 £906.00 £971.71

04/21/2021 £84.00 £887.71

04/21/2021 £184.77 £702.94

04/21/2021 £478.00 £224.94

04/21/2021 £1,945.01 -£1,720.07

04/26/2021 £10.00 -£1,710.07

04/26/2021 £10.00 -£1,700.07

04/26/2021 £30.00 -£1,670.07

04/26/2021 £8.00 -£1,662.07

04/26/2021 £20.00 -£1,642.07

04/27/2021 £100.00 -£1,542.07

Apr 27 £43.02 -£1,585.09

04/28/2021 £39.65 -£1,624.74

04/30/2021 £320.00 -£1,304.74

05/04/2021 £400.00 -£904.74

05/04/2021 £5.00 -£899.74

05/04/2021 £10.00 -£889.74

05/04/2021 £10.00 -£879.74

05/04/2021 £3.00 -£876.74

05/04/2021 £35.00 -£841.74

05/04/2021 £20.00 -£821.74

05/04/2021 £120.00 -£701.74

05/04/2021 £20.00 -£681.74

05/04/2021 £120.00 -£561.74

05/05/2021 £1,000.00 £438.26

05/10/2021 £5.00 £443.26

05/10/2021 £10.00 £453.26

05/10/2021 £10.00 £463.26

05/10/2021 £30.00 £493.26

05/10/2021 £3.00 £496.26

05/10/2021 £10.00 £506.26

05/10/2021 £368.00 £874.26

05/10/2021 £20.00 £894.26

05/10/2021 £20.00 £874.26

05/12/2021 £1,833.33 -£959.07

05/17/2021 £10.00 -£949.07

05/17/2021 £70.00 -£879.07

05/17/2021 £10.00 -£869.07

05/17/2021 £10.00 -£859.07

05/17/2021 £800.00 -£59.07

05/17/2021 £3.00 -£56.07



05/18/2021 £110.00 £53.93

05/18/2021 £368.00 £421.93

05/24/2021 £25.00 £446.93

05/24/2021 £5.00 £451.93

05/24/2021 £30.00 £481.93

05/24/2021 £10.00 £491.93

05/24/2021 £45.00 £536.93

05/24/2021 £36.43 £500.50

05/28/2021 £35.88 £464.62

06/01/2021 £2.00 £466.62

06/01/2021 £5.48 £472.10

06/02/2021 £120.00 £592.10

06/02/2021 £365.00 £957.10

06/04/2021 £1,833.33 -£876.23

06/07/2021 £5.00 -£871.23

06/07/2021 £120.00 -£751.23

06/08/2021 £50.00 -£701.23

06/10/2021 £20.00 -£721.23

06/10/2021 £250.00 -£971.23

06/14/2021 £25.00 -£946.23

06/14/2021 £5.00 -£941.23

06/15/2021 £110.00 -£831.23

06/15/2021 £10.00 -£821.23

06/17/2021 £362.00 -£459.23

06/21/2021 £5.00 -£454.23

06/21/2021 £10.00 -£444.23

06/21/2021 £20.00 -£424.23

06/21/2021 £25.00 -£399.23

06/21/2021 £10.00 -£389.23

06/21/2021 £30.00 -£359.23

06/28/2021 £10.00 -£349.23

06/28/2021 £35.00 -£314.23

06/28/2021 £10.00 -£304.23

06/28/2021 £100.00 -£204.23

06/28/2021 £50.00 -£154.23

06/28/2021 £20.00 -£134.23

06/28/2021 £35.88 -£170.11

06/28/2021 £26.90 -£197.01

06/29/2021 £46.93 -£243.94

07/01/2021 £5.00 -£238.94

07/01/2021 £100.00 -£138.94

07/05/2021 £5.00 -£133.94

07/09/2021 £1,833.33 -£1,967.27

07/12/2021 £5.00 -£1,962.27

07/12/2021 £50.00 -£1,912.27

07/12/2021 £25.00 -£1,887.27

07/12/2021 £120.00 -£1,767.27

07/12/2021 £20.00 -£1,787.27

07/13/2021 £363.00 -£1,424.27

£26,145.22 £27,569.49 -£1,424.27
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